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, MiSO ejtion 1Do. 

3, Contomot etiion No, 

4. 	Application No. 

____ 	
India 

for tho AA 

dvocat for tho ospon- 

Notesof th 	Registry 

O tOfI1 

ks . s. 

Dy. re.gtra 	k 

e4e-J Csyv- jzr 

sf 

I 	L 

cdor of the Tribunal 

30.3.07. 	Post the matter on 2.4.07. for Admission. 

Vice-Chairman 
un 

2.4.2007 	The Applicant is working as Sr. 

Acountant in the office of the Accountant 

Gneral (A&E), Assam. He claimed that salary 

foT the months of January, Febjury. & March, 

2907 liàs iof been disbursed to him. In the 

impugned order dated 13.2.2007 at Annexure -

5 Oit is stated that Applicant's salary for the 

month of January, 2007 has been stopped on 

the basis of order dated 12.01.2007 issued by 

th Sr. Deputy Accountant General (fC). Ti 

case of the Applicant is that despite his 

request vide letter dated 28.02.2007 a copy of. 

the aforesaid order dated 12.01.2007 was has 

not been furnThed to him. 

- 	Contd... 



Or 

Contd. 
2.4.2007 

S 	 If the salary of the Applicant is 

stopped without any reason, as claimed by the 

counsel for the Applicant Mrs. K.Talukdar, it 

is a seious 'rnã'ttr Therefore, Mr.GBaishya. 

learnd S.t.G.S.C. apparing for the 

Respondents is specifically directed to obtain 

instruction as to why Applicant's salary has 

been stopped within one week from today. 
.5 	/1 

Post on 10.04.2007. . 

.•'' 	. 

Vice-Chirmaii 

	

Ibbi' 	.. 	 .. 

30.4.2007 	Mr.G.Bnhya, learned Sr.C.G.S.C. 
, 	.-. 	 .  

sought for time to file, reply statement. Let 
S 	

it be done within three weeks. 
S 	 , 	

Post on 22.5.2007. 
2 	 S 	

S .5.. 	
c 

5 	
/ 

Vice-Chairrpn 
/bb 	S 

S 	4.5.07* 	post thc matter on 

S 	 Vice-'Chairrnafl 

15.5.07, Counsel tor the app lie n t an ted 
time to tile rejojrider. 'Let it be d3ne,. 
Post the mtter on 185.07., 

S 	 S  

Ira 	. 	 Vice-Chairman 



ILT ct. .r r t9 

OA. 36 	07 

- 	•1 	 .-_ 	- 	.- 	. 
,Jt.... 	 .• . -j" - 	-.- 

- 	 Counsel 
for the respondents tiantad time to file 
ddl.-written 	 Since the matter 

	

• 	is payment of salarycf the applicant and 
some urgency is there-iR tk±a post the 
matter an 224.07 for hearings 

	

ira 	 Vice-Chairman 

22.5.07. 	Pour weeks time is grented to the 

counsel for the raj,ofld3ñtS-tO i1 A1d). w/S. 

Post the matter on 21.6.07. 

Vice-Chaini an 

Lm 

Counsel for the respondents I  hes 

submitted that. he would like to file reply 

to the rejoinder. Let it be dor.e. ost the 

matter on 28.6.07 

Vice4hairman 

h 
	

3m 

Lob 
2r q 	' 	cS 

21.6.07. 

3.7.2007 	Mr.G.Baishya, learned Sr.C.G.S.C.. 

has filed reply to the rejoinder filed by the 

Applicant. Let it be brought on record if it 

is otherwise in order. It s reported that 

pleadings are complete. 

- Post the case for hearing on 

• • lg.7.2007. 	- 

I 	S-i 
• 	 Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 
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J;O 18.7.2007 	Learned counsel for the Applicant is 
not 	present. 	Mr.G.Baishya, 	learned 
Sr.C.G.S.C. is present. List the case on 

2.8.2007. Registry is directed to send urgent 

Ow.& 	 notice to the learned coinset for the 

Applicant to be present o.fhe next date. 

b---- 
Vice-Chairman 

/bbt 
2 • 807. Post th matter On 23 tL 

- 	Vie e-Cha irman 
im 

23.8.2007 	Post the case for hearing on 

5.9.2007. Learned counsel for the 

Respondent will inform the learned counsel 

)-, 

-- 

6U'c1r r- 

; 
	C)?- 

k 

c 	s 

/bb/ 

about the next posting of the case.. 

flit 
I  Vice-Chatrman 

7 I 

Mr.B.Gupta, the Applicant, whb is 

present personalty, requests for a dhection 

upon the Respondents for payment of his 

salary which ias been withheld for some 

reasons. Mr.G.Baishya, learned Sr.C.G.S.C. 

requests for some time to obicin instruction 

from tlDepartment on the Affidavit 

recejd by him. 

List the case on 19.11.2007. 

I 

Member (A) 

/bb/ 

07.11.2007 



I. 

O7 57 

• 	 19.11.2007 	On the consent of the partIes call this 

matter on 26.11.2007. 

/(Khushiram) 	 (M.R.Mohanfy) 

/bb/ /M 
 Member (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

2611 2007 	 the 
Applicant 	is 	present 	in 	person 

Mr M U Ahmed, learned Addi Standing 

• counsel for the Union of India, is also 

present. He prays for some time to obtain 

some instruction from the Respondents. His 

prayer is allowed 

2 	 Accordingly, the matter is adjourned 

to be taken upon 12.12.2007 for hearing 
2- 	1 ...: 	• 	• 

1 Sh Tram 

	

- - 	 Member{A), 
/bb/ 

12.12.07 	Call this matter on.1&12.2007. 
C "-4e • 	

t 

- 

(C. Ray) 	 (M. R. Mohanty) 
Mernber(A) 	Vice-Chaitman 

pg 

'•.P 	L 	 1817 	Call thismatteronl0.Oi.2008. 
bTh-  t'LaJu' 	

, 	• 

. : • 	 (M. R. Mo iantv) 
/ 	 Vice-Chairman 

	

• • 	pg 

• 	
•'i 
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1'0.0i:20O8 	None appears for the Applicant not the 
Applicant is present. Howevet :MrG8shya-

I 	
learned Sr Standing counsel for the Union of 

' 	'- Q:: % 	 India, is present. On previous occasion, the 

	

c- 	- 	 Appcant was qppearing in person. 

• 	in the said premises, call this rner on 
• 	:30.01 .2008 for hearing. 

Send a copy of this order to the 
/ Applicant in the address givn in the 0 A to 

come ready far hearing of the matter on the 
date fixed. 

.Y. 

{Khushirarn) 	 (M.R.Mo anfy) 
Member{A) 	 • 	Vice-Chairman 

•/bb/ 

D/i'1 0 I/ 	3001 2008 	Call this matter o j  1 03 2008 for 

	

o 	 hearing a)ongwith 0.A No 3/2008 	— 

Li • 	;• 	• •' .6ram') 	•. 	(RMohanty) 

	

Member (A) 	S'ice-Chairrnan 
• 	 nkm 	 • 

11 03 2008 Memo 

	 date  

• 	 Vice-Ch 	an 
Im 



kt C4P752 es   

b'r t1k,t 

& 	
%t 

16W hQ-' 

r:: 1 

O.A. 86 of 07 

11.03.2008 	Call this Division Bench matter 

011 02.04.2008. 

(M.R.Mobanar) 
Vice- Chainnan 

1. 
1111. 

'.' 

11.03.2008 

(Later) 	. 	The Applicant has filed a Memo 

with a prayer to fix the case on 

18.03.2008. Prayer is allowed. 

Call this matter on 18.03.2008. 

(M. atv) 
Vice- Chainnan 

lin 

18.03.2008 On the prayer of the Applicant call this 

matter on 25.03.2008 for hearing. 

(Khushiram) 	 (M.R.Mohanty) 
Member(A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

pg 

95 

2503.08 	CallthismatteronOl.04.2008 

before the Division Bench. 
biYr 	-kt'vJ. 

1:04.2008 	Call this maer on 30042009 

Iiram) 	.oan 
Member (A) 	Vice-Chairman 

nkm 



A-. 	

60 	
4), 

• 	. 

,-1 
I 	 I 

149 2008 This casewhich was posted 
to 30L28,is now postpcndf H' 	eschèduled to be listed on 

Sendcopiosof this order to 
both partie 

,Mber(A 	irmn 

5 ~W_ 
6t;YY 

0506 2008 	On the prayer of Mr S Huda, learned 

counsel appeang for the Applicant call this 

matter on 11.06.2008. 

• 	• 	1. • 	

?._."_'" 	. 

• (K shiram) 	 . 	 (M.R.Mohanty) 
Member (A) . 	 . 	 Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 	
. 

S1cO 	. .11.06.08 	Heard in part. 
Call this matter on 29.07.2008 for 

tz4.. .- 	 •. 	 hearing. 

R AM Olt MemberA) 	 . • Vice-Chairman 

pg 

29.07.2008 	•• Mr S. Huda, learned counsel 

appearing for the Applicant is absent. 

However, Mr. H. K. Das, learned counsel 
appearing for the Applicant has sought an 

adjournment. Accoithng!y, call this part 

heard on 15th September 2008, along with 

other connected cases. 

(K1ushiram) 	 (M.R.Mohanty) 
• Member(A) 	. 	 - 	 Vice-Chairman 

lim 



15.09.08 	Call this matter on 05.12.2008 

along with O.A.170/08. 

	

H. 	. 
(Khushiram) 	(M. R. Mohanty) 

. Member(A) 	S  Vice-Chairman 
,1 	 pg 

	

05,12.08 	Mr. H. K. Das, learned counsel for the 

Applicant is present. Mr. G. Baishya, learned 

Sr. Standing Counsel for the Respondent is 

absent on account of his personal difficulty. 

0 	Call this iñater on 18.12.20 8. 

(S.N.Shukla) 
Member(A) 

/bb/ 	 . 

	

18.12.2008 	Mr.H.K.Das, learned counsel appearin ,  
for the Applicant, is present. Mr.G.Baishya, 

S 	

. learned Sr. Standing Counsel, is also present on c- 
behalf of the Respondents. 

_ 	 On the prayer of learned counsel for both 

	

.R 1' !) 	 the parties, call this matter on 30.01.2009 for 
tearing. 

(S.N.Shukla) 	 (M.R.Mohanty) 
Member (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

/bb/. 

k& a--e_ 
kWQLie4  

Iwiwz.is: Mr.H.K.Das, learned counsel appearing 

for the Applicant is present. Mr.G.Baishya, 

learned Sr. Standing counsel appearing for the 
Union df India, is also present. 

0 .  

• 	Call this matter on 19.02.2009 before the 
Division Bench for hearing. 

(M.R.Mo anty) 
Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 



JD 

¶ 
O.t.86/o7  

f :.,.. 
19.02:2009. 	Call this matter on 03.04.2009. 

I . 	•- 	 .-. 	I ....- 
III 	F-•'• 	 I 	tI 

 I F 
	

(r:R. Mohanty) 
Vice Chairman 

/bb/. 

	

24.02200 	his case ))as )ier posted to 
G r 	 •,- 	 . . ' 	03.04-.2O09 	.. 	 . 

-- 

. 	\. 

Accordingly hearing cf this case is - 

prepo.nedto 20032009. 	 -. 

Send ropec of this order to the 

Applicant (Bun aknd,u Gupta, B-i 03, 

	

F 	 - FAiunu do  Res,ienry,. Sahd DthpHuN  - 
Path, Sarum&oria, . Dispur, Guwahst-6, 

	

-. 	- 	Assatin), who should come readyfor bearing 
of his case on 2003.2009 

- 	 - . 	 Mr G. Bishya, learned Sr. Standing 

. 	 Co!Jnse} appearmg for the Respondents in 
' this case, who is present in• court, takes 

notice of the preponernent of the hearing of 

	

-. 	th is case. 

!:- 	 • 	 - 	i 	. :; 	. 	 . - 

- •'.c 	 • . 	- 	 -: : - 	(M.R. Moba,,t. 	-. 
VceChairman 

ç;; 	--• 	•: 
1 	••• 

•/ 'S 

Th.e Ap1icant by his Petition dated 
1602.2009 reqeustéd' the Hon'ble 

• 	I 	J.at.__,------ . 	 -. 	 . - 

Chairman of tins Tri bunal for expedous 

- 	disposal of this case. 

The Division Bench is available 
between 16 0F3  2009 to27 03 2009 

t. • 	• 	I 	... .. 



I 	

cpi 
• 	 • 	 •• 	•• 	;').'•; 	 - 

20.03.2009. ( I.Mr.H.K.Das for the Applicant and 

Mr.G.Baishya. Sr.C.GS.C. for the Respondents. 

With the consent of the parties list this 
/ 

das'bn 26.03.2009 for hearing. 

(A.K.aur) 
Mernber(J). 

/bb/ 

26.03.2009 	From the perusal of the records it is found 

• 

	

	that .synopsisof the case has not properly been 

supplied. Mr.H.'K.Das, learned counsel for the 
• 	 . 	 . 	

-- 	 •• 	 - 

	

• 	

0 	
Applicant 	is 	directed 	to 	supply 	'a 

C 	( 	 • 	•. 	 - 	 • 	 • 

oprehensive detailed synopsis of the cdse 

within two weeks. Mr.G.Baishya, learned 

Sr.C.GS.C. is present for the Govt. of.Indi. 
r 

• 	 Put up the matter on- 04.05.2009. It is 

made clear that ' the case, shall not be 

	

• 	 adjoyrned on any ground whatsoever on the 

next date. 	 . 	. 	• 	. 

i(Khushiram) 	 (A..K.Gaur) 
Member (A) 
	

Member (J) 
/bb/ 

04.05.2009 
0-5 

•; ; 

tt- 4p,4__ 

• 	•.' /bb/ 

Call this matter on 19,06.2009. 	• 	. 

• 	• 	• 	(M.R.Mo anty) 
• 	 • Vice-Chairman 



2505 2009 On the prayer of Mr HK.Das, 
learned counsel appearing for the 
Applicant, call this matter on 
19 06 2009- 

4 )  

	

(N IY'Dayal 	(M R. Mohanty) 

	

c Jut { .. -\ Member(A) 	Vice-Chairxian 4 

1 	 1906 2009 	Cail this matter for hearing on 01 07 2009 

along with 0 A 170/2008 

'S 

- 	 (M R o anty) 

	

-'--'- 	 --'- 	- 	i Vice-Chairman 

= 	 01.07.2009: Call this Division Bench 
matter for heang on 22.07.009.. 

r 	
r 

- 	(M.RMohnty) • 	 Im 	 - 	Vice-Chainnan 

09 
- 



1 	 0 

0A.N0s. 08/2007, 86/2007, 03/2008 and 170/2008 

22.07.2009 By order dated 

30.01.2009, all these Court cases were 

asked to be listed on 19.2.2009, for 

hearing. In absence of the Division Bench, 

the matter was again adjourned to 

03., 04.2009. On 16.02.2009 the Applicant 

sent a Petition to the Honie Chairman of 

this Tribunal; seeking expeditious hearing 

of, all these cases. A copy of the said 

• reprsentafion was made available to this 

Bench on 18.02.2009, and it was 

confirmed from the Principal Registir, on 

19:02.2009, that a Division Bench would 

be :  available at Guwahati between 

16:03.2009 to 23.03.2009. Accordingly, on 

24.02.2009, the matter was directed to be 

list&l before Division Bench on 

20.03.2009. However, Division Bench was 

ijot vailable, for which the matter was 

adjourned to 26.03.2009. On 26.03.2009, 

the niatter was listed before . Division 

Bench; when following order were passed. 
• 	

I 	 "From the perusal of the 
records it is found that 
synopsis of the case has not I 

properly been supplied. 
Mr.H.K.Das, learned counsel 
for the Applicant is directed to 
supply a comprehensive 
detailed synopsis of the case 
within two weeks. 
Mr. G. Baishya, learned Sr. 
C.G.S.C. is present for the 
Govt of India. 

Put up the matter on 
04.05.2009. It is made clear 
that the case shall not be 
adjourned on any ground 
whatsoever on the next date." 

2. On 04.5.2009, in absence of 

Division Bench, the matter was again 

adjourned to 19.062009. 

• 	Con 



y 

c 

04A NOs 0$/207 86120071  03/2008 and 17Q.f 2008 

Contd/- 

22.0720O9 ••.. 

thiormalions having been made 

aváilábié about availability of Division 

• - -. Bench during 18.05.2009 to 29.5.2009, 

the cases of the Applicant were preponed 

and- i-listed on 25.05.2009. On 

•  ' 25.05.2009 the Applicant's sid-sought 

an adjournment. Accordingly, the -matter 

was adjouried to 19.06.2009. The text of 

the Order dated 25.5.2009 reads as 

under:- - 

""Mr;H.K.Das, 	learned tcounsei 
appearing for the Apphcait and 

,..Mr.M.U.Ahmed, learned Addi. Standing 
Counsel appearing for the Resondents 
are•present.•.• ' •.. •• 

• 	- Mr;FEK.Das, 	learned 	counsel 
ppenng for the Applicant p"Ws or an T 

adjoui'nment of this case-.inf.ct, thè 
- 	ãse '* 	posted to 19.06.2(1)09 for 

• 	• 	caring, and, on the réqutst of I learned 
counsel for the Respondents, the matter 

•  was preponed to to-dày. I Since, 
•i.H.K.Das, learned counsel for the 
Applicant seeks an adjournmebt; call 
this matter on 19.06.2009 a1oig with 
O.A.Nos. 86 of 2007, O.A.No.3 of 2008, 
O.A. 8 of 2007". 

In the meanlime, the Aplicant 

addressed another representatioh dated 

26.05.2009 to the Hon'ble Chairman of 

s xp Tiibunal seeng editious 

•hearing of-these. cases. - 

•!v'5, 	On 19.06.2009, in absence of 

Division Bench, this matter stood 

'adjourned to 1 11t July2009. On the prayer 

,,of the Advocate for the Applicant, an 

interim direction was, however, issued to-

the Respondents on that day/ 19.06.2009. 

The order dated 19.06.2009 reds as 

under:- 

- 	Cntd/.-, 



. 

'o.A.Nos.08/2007,86/20o3fl08 arid, 170/2008 

Contd/- 
22,07.2009 

'Applicant Sri Birnalendu Gupta and 
his Advocate .Mr.H.K.Das are present. 

ese P.A. Nos.8 of 2007, 86 of 2007 and 
3 of 2008 and 170 of2'008 are matters to 
be considered by the Division. In absence 
of the Division Bench this matter has to be 
adjourned to be taken up by the Division 
Bench. A. Division Bench is expected at 
any time at CAT/ Guwahati. 

In the aforesaid premises, hearing of 
• 	 these matters stand adjourned to OlGt  July 

• 	 2009. 

Mr H.K. Das, learned counsel for the 
Applicant pointed out.from the rejoinder 
tfiled in O.A.No.170/2008 that the 
representation dated 18.07.2008 of the 
Applicant addressed to the CAG 
(directed against the •  order dated 
07.07.2008 of Accountant General of 
Assam) is still pending with the CAG. Mr 

• . 	. 	. H.K. Das, learned counsel for the • 	
Applicant states that, notwithstanding 
pendency of this case, the 
CAG/ India/ New Dethi need consider the 
representation dated 18.07.2008 of the 
Applicatit. 

In the aforesaid premises, CAG of 
India/New Delhi (Respondent No.2 in 
O.A. 170/2008) need, without prejudice 

•  to. the pendency of this case, consider 
the grievances of the Applicant, as raised 
in his representation dated 18.07.2008, 
and pass necessary orders." 

Call this matter on 0 1.07.2009 
along with O.A.Nos.08/2007, 86/2007 
and 03/2008. 

Send a copy to Respondent No.2 

On 01.07.2009 the matter was 

adjourned to to-day for hearing. 

Now a permanent Division Bench is 

available for CA.T/ Guwahati Bench; 

Hon'bler new Adminifrative Member 

having joined on 14.07.2009. 

Contd 

-) 

'I; 



0 .A .Ns .O8/2O078 207 0 04/2 008 an& 170/2008 

I 

CMAA 

kL 

Contd/- 

.22.O72009 

TheAppliCaflt SriBimalendu Gupta 

Mr H KDas, learned counsel for the 

- Applicant Mr. G. Baishya, learned 

Sr Stn4mg Counsel for Government of 

niaäd Mr.M.U.Ahmed, learned Addi. 

Stanling Counsel for Government of India, 
are present. 

9. 	At the outset, the Applicant (who is 

present in Court) stated that the Principal 

Benc1 of this Tnbunal is in Session of a 
- , 	 1.• 'L rnattd(T.No.19i. of 2009) in which his 

prayer for transfer (of all the these cases to 
) 	 4 

thePrthäipa1 Bench) is bemg considered; 
• 	. :. . 	 he has already received nolice 

Q 	 o15CY.2OO9 and the said P. T. No.191 

r 	 of. 2009 is now posted to 07082009 and, 

'iñ'theaid premises, he prayed for an 
3i --- c2J) 	

adjou4i±nt of hearing of these cases. He 

filed a memo to the said effect. 

'I i 	 I  
10 In the aforesaid premises, hearing (if 

-aThths -  cases sthnd adjourned to 
12.082009. 

(M: 	aturvedi) 	(M.R. Mohanly) 
Menber(A) 	Vice-Chairman 

In 

- 	 , 	• ••• 

ei if3n' 	:. 

foii8 

\ icfmM ,vii 

\ -vc! 



-j 

( -,/o 	..-1 

. 	
, 	Q.A.No.08/2007,86)03/2008 and 170 of 2008 

12.08.2009 None 	appears 	for 	the 
cu.Q, Applicant 	nor 	the 	Applicant 	is 
(ç 	_ present. Mr. M. U. Ahmed, learned 

Addi. Standing counsel representing 
tt the Respondents states that a petition 

for transfer of this case PF No.191 of 
I 	. 	 ' 2009) to the 	Principal Bench was 

• 	'•I• * pending before Principal Bench and 

• çwas posted to 07.08.2009. He is not 

: 	 9 , 1 .in a position to' say as to what was 

O' py 	0 1 	l'tu. Cb'(JJi 

the 	progress 	of 	the 	matter 	on 

07.08.2009. ., 

2 	r ,9,009 Call this matter after Puja 
; 	 '• Vacation on 7th October 2009 for 

•" 	A-  Vt. • 	i 	hearing. 

. 	 fl 	 Send copies of this on:ler to 

J the Applicant and the Respondents 
• 	 , of this case. 

A copy of this order be also 

, 	sent to the Regisfir of Principal 
L' 9 	Bench of the Tribunal, 	requiring 

him to intimate about the case of 

P.T.No. 191 of 2009. It may also be 

intimated to the Registrar of the 

Piinèipal Bench that this matter has 

been posted to 07th October 2009 

i k 
before Division Bench for hearing. 

• (M.K.Ciiaturvedi) 	(M.R.Mohanty) 
Member(A) 	Vice-Chainnan 

/Im/ 

'-:3 



4 	
I 

07.102309 

cry- 

A 	&-kd1 

£iiiu €tLk lcL •  

d 	 vA j 
A,4 	.A.?Lo 

Cc 	-A 	£AAd 'ctL 

• 	-, tte1Z AW 	tVj./ 

r i' 	o 

e1' 	7e 
' A 

None appears for the Applicant 

nor the Applicant is present. However, 

Mr.Subhash Paul, Assistant Accounts Officer 

of the Office of the A.G. (A&E), Assam and 

Mr.Biswanath Paitya, Sr. Accountant of the 

Office of the A.G. (A&E), Assom are present 

with Ms.U.Das, leaned Addi. Standing 

• counsel for the Govt. of India. They do not 

have any information about the fate of the 

Transfer Application (P.1. No.191/2009) filed 

in the Principal Bench/New Delhi on behalf 

of the Applicant. 

Call this matter before the Division 

Bench on 05.11 .2009 Send copies' of this 

order to the Applicant and,the Respondents 

in the address given, in the O.A. A. copy of 

this order may, also be sent to the Deputy 

Registrar (Judicial) of CAT, Principal Bench. 

New Delhi for reference in P.T. No.191 /2009.. 

(M.R.Mohanty) 
Vice-Chairman 

05.11.2009 	On the written request of Mr 

H.K.Das, learned counsel for the 

applicant list on 9.11.2009 for hearingY 

(Madan VChaturvedi) 	(Mukesh Kr. Gupta) 

	

Member (A) 	 Member (J) 

/pg/ 

09.11.2009 	Due to generaL strike calL by ULFA, none 
appears for parties. 

Adjourned to 16.11.2009 

	

(Madan Kumar Chaturvedi) 	(Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (J) 



i7iOO9 Heard ierned covinsell for parties. 
H*rwfJ COflC1Ued. 

Orders reev* 

K. .ior hcurvedi) 
Memb tA)  

(Mt lkerih Kumar Gt.ipta) 
Mtrnber (J) 

rkm 



S 	•<• 

IMA 

30.11 

I 	urn 

\L97  

.2009 	For the reasons recorded separajely. 
the O.A. stands d?'No costs. 

(Madan Ku,nIar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member cJI 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A. No.08&86 of 2007 

DATE OF DECISION 3 .1 1.2009 

Sri Bimalendu Gupta 
...................................................................Applicant/s. 

Mr.H.K.Das 
.................................................................Advocate for the 

Applicant/s. 

- Versus- 
U.O.L & Ors 

........................................................................Respondent/s 

Mr.M.U.Ahmed Addi. C.G.S.C. & Mr.G.Baishya 
...................................................................Advocate for the 

Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MR.MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER (J) 
THE HON'BLE MR.MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI, MEMBER (A) 

Whether Reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see 
the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	 Yes/No 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the Judgment? 

Judgment delivered by 	 Hon'ble Member (J) 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATL BENCH 

Original Application Nos. 08 and 86 of 2007 

Date of Order: This, the r3 Pbay of November,, 2009 

HQN'BLE SHRI MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER (J). 
HON'BLE SHRI MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI, MEMBER (A). 

Sri Bimalendu Gupta 
Senior Accountant 
0/0 the Accountant General 
(A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon 
Beltola, Guwahati-29. 

...Applicant in both O.A.s. 

By Advocate: 	HK.Das. 

-Versus- 

The Secretary to the Govt. of India 
Ministry of Home Affairs 
Deportment of Official Language 
North Block, New Delhi-I. 

The Comptroller and Auditor General of India 
Bahadur Shah Zofar Marg, Indraprastha 
Head Post Office, Post Bag No.7 
New Delhi-2. 

The Accountant General (A&E), Assam 
Maidamgaon, Beltola 
Guwahczti-29, Assam. 

The Senior Deputy Accountant General (Admn & VLC) 
0/0 the Accountant General (A&E), Assam 
Moidamgaon, Beltola 
Guwahafi-29. 

The Accounts Officer (Admn,I & II) 
0/0 the Accountant General (A&E), Assam 
Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahafi-29. 

Asstt. Accounts Officer (Adrnni) 
O/o the Accountant General(A&E), Assam 
Maidamgaon, Bettola 
Guwahati-29. 	- 

The Asstt. Accounts Officer 
Pay and Accounts Office 
0/0 the Accountant General (A&E). Assam 

Wr 

0 



O.A. Nos.0812007 & 8612007 

Maidamgaon, Beltola 
Guwahafi-29. 

Respondents in O.A.0812007. 

By Advocate: 	Mr.M.U.Ahmed, AddI. C.G.S.C. 

The Secretary to the Govt. of India 
Ministry of Finance 
Department of Expenditure 
North Block, New Delhi-I. 

The Comptroller and Auditor General of India 
Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, Indraprastha 
Head Post Office, Post Bag No.7 
New Delhi-2. 

The Accountant General (A&E), Assam 
Maidamgaon, Belt olci 
Guwahafi-29, Assarn. 

The Senior Deputy Accountant General (Administration) 
0/0 the Accountant General (A&E). Assam 
Maidamgaon, Bettola 
Guwcihafi-29. 

The Senior Deputy Accountant General (A/c s) 
0/0 the Accountant General (A&E), Assam 
Maidamgaon, Beltola 
Guwahati-29. 

The Accounts Officer (Admn.) 
0/o the Accountant General (A&E), Assam 
Maidamgaon, Belfola, Guwahati-29. 

The Accounts Officer (I/c CA-4) 
O/o the Accountant General (A&E)1 Assam 
Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29. 

Supervisor I/C CA-4 Section 
0/o the Accountant General (A&E), Assäm 
Maidamgaon, Belfola 
Guwahati-29. 

Smt. Sukia Das 
Supervisor I/c CA-4 Section 
0/0 the Accountant General (A&E), Assam 
Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29. 

Shri Tarini Mohan Roy (lAS) 
Senior Deputy Accountant General (P&F) 
0/0 the Accountant General (A&E), Assarn 
Maidamgaon, Beltola 
Guwahati-29 
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Duel charge of (Administration) 
0/0 the Accountant General (A&E), Assam 
Maidamgaon, Beltola 
Guwahati-29. 

Respondents in 0.A.86/2007. 

By Advocate: 	Mr.G.Baishya for Accountant General of Assam 

ORDER 
'-SO .11.2009 

MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA. MEMBER (J): 

These two O.A.s filed by same Applicant though seeks different 

reliefs, but facts being overlapping, are being dealt with by present 

common order. 

Vide O.A. No.08/2007, Sri Bimalendu Gupta challenges 

communication dated 05.02.2002 and 02.11.2006 (Annexures-2 & 3 

respectively) and seeks direction to Respondents to count the period 

between 27.09.1998 to 12.11.1998 totaling 47 days as duty for all purposes 

and to release pay and allowances in terms of this Tribunal order dated 

28.11.2001 in O.A.245/2001. Vide O.A. 86/2007 validity of order dated 

13.02.2007 has been challenged and he seeks direction to the Respondents 

to release salary for the month of January, 2007 forthwith with all 

consequential benefits. 

Admitted facts are that vide order dated 04.12.1996, the 

period between 27.09.1998 to 12.11.1998 had been treated as dies-non, 

which became the subject matter of O.A.245/2001. Applicant, a Senior 

Accountant in the Office of the Accountant General (A&E). Assam, 

Guwahati had been directed to attend Hindi training in PRAVEEN 

conducted from 15.09.1998 for two days in a week. It was submitted by him 
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that he not only attended said training but also attended his normal duties, 

yet said period had been treated as dies-non. On the other hand, 

Respondents' version had been that said training classes were held on 

Tuesdays and Thursdays and during the said training period he was 

required to continue to discharge his normal duties for rest of the office 

hours as did by another official deputed for the same training.. He, as a 

matter of fact, did some works upto 27.09.1998 but thereafter he stopped 

attending to his allotted work. Initially he was deputed to attend said 

training from 15.07.1998 vide order dated 08.07.1998. Since he did not 

attend his official duties assigned, sectional works suffered and he used to 

leave the office/section without obtaining permission of the competent 

authority after putting his initials in the attendance register. Furthermore, 

said training was held for two hours on the prescribed dates and not for 

whole day. In such circumstances, said period was treated as dies-non. Pay 

and allowances for said period being Rs. 12,109/- was recovered from his 

salary in four installments from the pay of March, 1999 onwards. As O.A. 

No.245/2001 had been allowed by quashing the order dated 04.12.1998, in 

pursuance thereof, Saturdays and Sundays which were counted as dies-

non had been ignored and pay and allowances for 17 days being 

Saturdays and Sundays during the aforesaid period had been released to 

him. 

4. 	The grievance raised vide O.A.08/2007 is that once order of 

dies-non dated 04.12.1998 has been quashed by this Tribunal, he was 

entitled to full pay and allowances for the aforesaid period. He has filed 

various representations seeking redressal of his grievances in releasing the 

amount for rest of the period but the same did not elicit any favourable 
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result. There was no justification in treating said period as dies-non and 

making him to suffer financially. Furthermore, he suffered his increments also 

which were due on 1 St  January every year. Shri H.K.Das, learned counsel for 

Applicant contends that Application is within limitation as he has been 

making repeated representations seeking redressal of his grievances. 

5. 	In O.A.86/2007 the principal grievance is that vide order 

13.02.2007 (Annexure-5) the Accounts Officer (Administration) conveyed 

him that salary for the month of January 2007 was stopped on the basis of 

Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A/C)s order dated 12.01.2007. It is 

contended that C.A.-4 section where he had been posted in November 

2003, was full of dusty environment due to dumping of treasury vouchers 

and lack of proper ventilation which was harmful to him as he is a chronic 

patient of sinusitis, and therefore, he had been receiving treatment from 

the prescribed authorities. Without assigning any reason his salary for the 

month of January 2007 had been withheld with ulterior motive though he 

was not absent from his normal duties during the month of December 2006 

and January 2007. Therefore, there was no justification to stop his salary 

and in not depositing the same in his bank account. Respondents' action is 

violative of principles of natural justice and administrative fair play. The Sr. 

Deputy Accountant General (Accounts) had no authority to pass a blanket 

order stopping his salary. On the one hand his salary was stopped, on the 

other hand he had been suffering from medical ailment. He was denied 

advance for medical treatment. In the above backdrop, learned counsel 

contended that authorities acted in high-handedness without any 

justification and tenable reasons, which action is unsustciinable in the eyes 

1_~ 
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6. 	By filing reply, Respondents have contested claims laid. In reply 

to O.A.08/2007 it was stated that Hindi training commenced w.e.t. 

15.07.1998 and ended on 12.11.1998. During his training he was also 

required to discharge his normal duties, which he failed to attend. He used 

to leave section without obtaining permission from the competent authority 

after putting his initials in sectional attendance register. Though he had 

attended his work upto 27.09.1998 but stopped discharging his duties after 

said date till 12.11.1998. In such circumstances, the period in between had 

been treated as dies-non. Direction of this Tribunal vide order dated 

28.11.2001 in O.A. No. 245 of 2001 were fully complied with by passing 

reasoned and speaking order 05.02.2002 whereby earlier order dated 

04.12.1998 had been modified excluding the period of Saturdays and 

Sundays. There was no justification in the claim laid. This Tribunal has not 

issued any direction to treat the entire period as on duty, as projected. On 

the other hand, direcfion had been to consider his representation by 

passing reasoned and speaking order, which direction was scrupulously 

followed. As Applicant continued to make repeated representations; 

which was unwarranted, vide communication dated 02.11.2006 he was 

warned to desist from approaching the authorities on the same issue which 

had long been settled and reasons for which had already been 

communicated to him. 

Mr.M.U.Ahmed, learned AddL C.G.S.C. for Respondents 

contended that communication dated 02.11.2006 did not furnish any 

cause of action particularly when in compliance of directions of this 

Tribunal Respondents have passed speaking order dated 05.02.2002. Thus, it 

was urged that the claim laid in said O.A. is not only misconceived but also 
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suffers from delay and latches. No M.A. seeking condonation of delay has 

been filed and in no circumstances order dated 02.11.2006 would extend 

limitation or provide a fresh cause of action. 

7. 	By filing reply in O.A.86/2007 it was stated that handling 

treasury vouchers is part of normal duties by Accountant/Sr. Accountant, 

which is primary function of Accountant General (A&E) Office. He had 

made a representation seeking supply of certain articles like gloves and 

mask for his use while working in the section. There is no codal provision for 

supply of such items to the dealing assistants while discharging their day to 

day work. He has been informed on this aspect vide communication dated 

18.09.2006. No complaint has been received from any other officials in the 

office in this regard to the extent of being unable to work without gloves 

and masks. It was an attempt on his part to divert attention from the real 

issue, which amounts to dereliction of duly and conduct unbecoming of a 

Government servant. His salary was withheld as he had not been attending 

to his officially allotted works in spite of having put his signature in the 

attendance register of his section. The report of negligence of work was 

submitted by the Sectional In-charge, based on which administration 

decision had been taken to withhold his salary till his complefes his pending 

work. Subsequently, an administrative decision has also been taken vide 

order dated 27.03.2007 to treat the days on which he has put his signature 

on the attendance register as a mark of his attendance in office but did 

not work as dies-non. Since he was neither available in the section or, when 

available, had refused to receive the said communication, he could not 

be informed of it. Furthermore, he had been absenting himself from office 

from 22.03.2007 without authority. He remained absent from 22.03:2007 to 
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P 

23.03.2007 which had three working days. On 27,03.2007 and 28.03.2007 he 

attended office but refused to receive said official communication dated 

22.03.2007. He was attending office without doing any work and used to 

ledve the section after putting his signature in attendance register without 

authority. His work had to be reallocated to other staff on payment of 

honorarium basis thus causing, toss to the exchequer. The decision of 

stoppage of salary was taken due to his not performing his official duties. By 

projecting that he has been denied salary, he is making an attempt to gain 

sympathy of this Tribunal which is impressible. In compliance of direction of 

this Tribunal, number of dies-non days were recalculated and since in 

between there were seven Sundays and four closed holidays and on two 

days he had attended training in total 16 days were excluded from earlier 

dies-non period of 47 days. Consequently, a sum of Rs.4637/- was paid vide 

bill No.1770 dated 11.02.2002. The treatment of period as dés-non has no 

connection or relation with decision to withhold his salary for the month of 

January, 2007. These two are distinct issues. Applicant is making on attempt 

to link if for extraneous consideration. As he did not perform the duties 

allotted to him, he was not enfifled to pay and salary for said period. 

Allegations of harassment caused to him by making recovery from his pay 

had been denied. No salary is payable based on principle of no work no 

pay and decision taken on such account did not constitute misuse of 

power, as projected. On many occasions he was asked to explain his 

negligence in performing his duties and advised to attend his work. 

However, he failed to show any improvement. He was in habit of either 

remaining absent without authority or putting his signature in attendance 

register and therefore, leaving office without permission. Our attention was 

drawn by learned counsel for the Respondents Mr.G.Baishya (in O.A. 86/07) 
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to Annexure-4 memorandum dated 22.03.2007 appended to reply by 

which he was given an opportunity to explain why he had signed in the 

attendance register over cross marks. It was further stated that for the 

periOd mentioned therein he did not perform any duties but signed the 

attendance register. In the above backdrop learned counsel for the 

Respondents urged that application deserves dismissal. 

. We have heard Mr.H.K.Das, learned counsel appearing for the 

Applicant, Mr.M.U.Ahmed, learned Addl. C.G.S.C. and Mr.G.Baishya, 

learned counsel for the Respondents in O.A. 08/2007 and 86/2007 

respectively, perused the pleadings and other material placed on record 

very minutely. 

Questions whiöh arise for consideration are (i) whether 

O.A.08/2007 is maintainable andhe deserves any reliefs, as prayed for and 

(ii) whether the Respondents' action in passing order dated 13.02.2007 

withholding Applicant's salary for the month of January 2007 is justified in 

the given circumstances. 

On examination of the matter from either angle we may note 

that the period in between 27.09.1998 to 12.11.1998 had been treated as 

dies-non was challenged vide O.A. 245/2001. Said O.A. had been allowed 

primarily on the ground that Sundays and other holidays were included 

while calculating period of dies-non, which was not justified and in such 

11  circumstances Respondents were directed to reconsider his representation 

by passing reasoned & speaking order. By passing order dated 05.02.2002, 

sundays and other closed holidays had been excluded and he had been 

paid for said dates. For rest of the period the decision taken earlier, namely, 

174 
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to treat dies-non had been reiterated. Validity of said order had not been 

challenged within the limitation prescribed under Section 21 of the A.T. Act, 

1985. Rather Applicant kept on making repeated representation on the 

same subject. Thus, further question which would arise for consideration is 

- whether repeated representations made and order passed thereto would 

extend the period of limitation. It is undisputed fact that Section 21 of the 

A.T. Act, 1985 provides limitation of one year for seeking redressal of the 

grievances by making an application ' 4within one year from the date on 

which such final order has been made". Order dated 05.02.2002 has to be 

treated as final order made on the subject. We may further observe that 

this Tribunal had not granted liberty to him to make repeated 

representations on the same subject even after consideration of his 

representation by passing reasoned & speaking order. No M.A. seeking 

condonation of delay has been preferred. Furthermore, as per law settled 

by Hon'ble Supreme Court in AIR 1990 Sc 10 S.S.Rathore vs. State of 

Madhya Pradesh, repeated representations made on the subject would 

not extend the period of limitation. Even if the Respondents have passed 

certain order on 02.11.2006 that would not furnish any cause of action. 

Moreover, said order in specific noticed that in compliance of directions of 

this Tribunal in O.A. 245/2001 vide order dated 28.11.2001 they had already 

passed necessary order and in such circumstances, said order dated 

02.11.2006 would not furnish any fresh cause of action. Furthermore, limited 

direction of this Tribunal of 28.11.2001 had been to consider his 

representation by passing reasoned & speaking order. Said aspect has duly 

been complied with by the Respondents by passing reasoned speaking 

order dated 05.02.2002. In this view of the matter, we have no hesitation to 
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conclude that the challenge made in O.A. No.08/2007 is neither within 

limitation period nor there is any merit in the claims laid therein. 

11. 	Coming to second issue raised about validity of order dated 

13.02.2007, challenged in O.A.86/2007, we noticed that said 

communication has been based on Applicant's representation dated 

08.02.2007 whereby he requested for disbursement of salary for the month 

of January, 2007 and in response thereto he was informed that decision has 

been taken to stop his salary based on Sr. Deputy Accountant General 

(Accounts) order dated 12.01.2007. Normally, such a blanket order passed 

by the authorities stopping his salary cannot be approved but, we have to 

examine validity of said order in the context of facts of the case as 

adumbrated in O.A.. Pleadings raised in O.A. would show that Applicant 

has made a specific plea vide paragraph 4.8 that he was not absent in the 

office in December 2006 and January 2007. lherefore, Respondents were 

not justified to withhold his salary for the month of January, 2007. In reply 

filed to said para, it was specifically pointed out that salary was withheld 

for: "his not attending to his officially allotted works in spite of having put his 

signature in the Attendance Register of his Section". It was further urged 

that administrative decision was taken to withhold his salary "till he 

completed all pending work". In the some breath Respondents have 

further stated that he was absent from office from "22.3.07 to 26.3.07". 

In other words, there is no specific denial to the contention 

raised by Applicant that he had attended the office during December 

2006 and January 2007. Once facts are such crystal clear, we have no 

hesitation to conclude that order of the Sr. Deputy Accountant General 

(Accounts) is not passed for germane reasons. If the person has attended 
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10 
office and had not completed his all pending works, Respondents cannot 

be allowed to resort to the principle of "no work no pay". One may be slow 

in discharging his function and other person may be very fast in discharging 

his works & therefore, person who is slow in attending the works may not 

complete his all assigned duties in time but for such reason one cannot 

take shelter of principle of "no work no pay". Thus, we have no hesitation to 

conclude that the decision taken by said authority as conveyed to 

Applicant on 13.02.2007 is rendered unsustainable in the eyes of law. 

12. 	In. view of the discussion made hereinabove, our conclusion is 

as follows:- 

(I) 	There is no substance and justification in the claim laid in 

O.A.08/2007 and accordingly, said O.A. is dismissed. 

(ii) 	There is no justification in the order dated 13.02.2007 and 

accordingly, same is quashed and set aside. Thus, O.A. is 

allowed. Applicant would be entitled to salary for the month of 

January, 2007, as prayed for. Aforesaid exercise shall be 

undertaken within a period of 45 days from the date of receipt 

FAMA 

of this order. 

No costs. 

(MADA R CHATURVEDI) 
MEMBER (A) 

(MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA) 
MEMBER (J) 
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IN THE CENTRAL A1}INISPPATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GJJWAHATI BENCH 

G1JWAATI 

(an. Application under Section 19 of the 
Central Administrative Tribunal Act,1985) 

O.A. No. 	/2007 

Shri Bimalendu Gupta 	.... 	Applicant 

-versus - 

Union of India Represented by the Secretary 
to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance 
Depsrtment of Expenditure, New-Delhi-1. 

IN DE. 

S1.No. 	Particulars. 	 page 

• Application 

Verification 

Annexure- t 

k. .Armnexure- 2. 

Annexure- 3 
Annexure- 4 
Annexure- 5 V. Annexure- 6 

------------- 
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IN THE CENT:RAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

GUWAHATI 

(.n application. under Section 19 of the 
Central Adjainistrat lire Tribunal Act, 1985) 

	

0.A. No. 	/2007 

	

Shri Bimalendu Gupta 	•.. Applicant 
-versus - 

Union of India, represented by the Secretary 
to the Govt. of India, Ministry of, 1.nance 
Department of Expenditure New- Delhi and 
others. 

•0• 	Respondents 

S TN. 0 p s 

The applicant is a pexanent employees of 
the office of the Respondent No. (iii) and working 
in this off'ice as Senior Accoiitant. The allcant is 
verymuch punctual and regular attending in the office 
and do the job handed over to him by the Sectional 
i/c of C-A-k. Sudeenty the salary of the applicant 
from January,2007 has been stopped by the Respondent 
No.(iv) (v) arbitrarily without intimation/prior intimati 
to the applicant. Even, the applicant repeatedly submit teU 
application, to the Respondents (iii) Xo (v) for releasing 
the salary om January,2007 onwardá to avoid financial 
and mental harassment to the applicant and the family 
members. The Respondents faildd to consider the 
applications of the applicant and declined to pay the 
salary from January,2007 which is beyond the purview cf 
the Govt. norms and official duties. Hence the 
applicant ±Lled this application before this Han' ble 
C.A.T. for justice. 

. .. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ALMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWARATI BENCH 
aJAHATL 

BETWEEN : Shxd. Bimalendu' Gupta ... Applicant 
- versus - 

Secretary to the Govt. of' India 
Ministry if anan,ce (Deptt of 
Expenditure) North Block, 
New-Delhi-i.. and Othrs ..... Respondents 

PARr i c 

1) 
	

Nanie of, the applicant : Shri Rimalendu Gupta 

Name of Fathers 	: Late Biswanath Gupta 
: Senior Accountant, 
0/0 the Accounitant General 
(A&E)Assarn, Maidamgaon, 
Beltola, Guwahati-2.9. 

QJo the Accountant General 
(A&E)Jlssam, Betola, 
Guwahati-29. 

DesignatLon and 
Office in. which 
employed 

±) Office Address 

it) Address for service : 0/0 the Accountant General 
of Notice 	(A&E)Assam, Maidarngaon, 

Beltola., Guwahati-29. 

P.ARTICULARSOF PEQDEMT :: 

1) 	Secretary to th.e Govt. of India 
Ministry of F.nance (Deptt. of Expenditure) 
North Block, New-Delhi-i. 
The Comptroller and Auditor General of India, 
1.0, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, I.P.0 
Post bag No.7. NewDeli-a. 

The Accountant General(A&E)Assam, 
Maidamgaon., Beltola, Guwahati-2.9. 

iv.) The Sr. Deputy Accountant General 
(Administration) 0/0 the Accountant General 
(A&E)Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-2'9. 

it) 	The Sr. Deputy Accountant General(4/c s) 
0/0 the Accountant General(4&E)Assam, 
Beltola, Guwahati-a9. 

vi..) The Accounts Officer(Admn.), 
- 	0/0 the Accountant General(A&E)Assam, 

Beltola, Guwahati-29.. 

con.td... 
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The Accounts officer(i/c CA-k) 
0/0 the .Accountazit General(A&E)Assam, 
MaLdamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29. 

Supervisor i/c CA-I Section 
0/a the Accountant General(A&E)Assam, 
Maidamgacn, Beltola,, Guwahati-29. 

Sint • Sukla Das, 
Supervisor i/c CA-k. Section 
0/0 the Accountant Gnéral(A&E)Assam, 
Maidaxgaon,, Beltola, Guwahati-2.9. 

Shri 7'arini Mohan Poy I'AS, 
Sr. Deputy Accountanit General( P & F) 
0/0 the Accountant General (A&E)Assam,, 
Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29. 
dèl charge of (Administration) 0/0 the 
Accoun taut GenLeral (.&E) Assam, Nai. damgaon, 
Beltola, Guwahati-29. 

I.. PAIRTICULA1S F THE Order/ORDERS AGAINST 
WHICH THE APPLICATION IS MADE: 

i) No.Admn-2/2-3/291-03/822 dated  13.2. 2007 issued 
by the Accounts. off.cer (Administration) Respondent 
No. (vi) informing the salary for the month of January, 
2007 has been stopped on the basis of the order of 
Respondent No. (v) dated 12.1 • 2007. 

JUISDICTT0N OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The humble applicant declares that the aubject. matter 

of the order against which the applicant wants redressal 

is x!k*kkjm within the jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

LIMITATION : 

The humble applicant further declares that the 
applicationi is within the lim-.tation periods prescribed. in 

the Central MministratiE. Tribunal. Act, 1985. 

Ill. FES OF TEE C.ASEi: 

1 	That the applicant begs to state that. the applicant is 
a citizen of India belongs to the General Category and his 
rights and previllage are gurantee4. by, the Constit.utiOflt of 
India and the orders issued by the Govt. of India 

from time to tme  

contd.... .3. 
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2.. 	That the humble applicant is a permanent employee 
in the 0/0 the Respondent No.(iii) the Accountant General 
(A&E) Assqm, Guwahati-29 and presently posted. and working in. 
the C.A,-4 section on holding thd post of Senior Accountant. 

3. 	Thattbe humble applicant bogs to state that the 
function of the Respondents NO.2,3 and others are guided 
by the Art.149 to 151 of the Constitution of tndia and the 
Comptroller and Auditor General of India's Manual of 
standing orders (Accounts and Entitlements) Vol-I. Chaper-I 

define function of the comptller and Ahditor General of 

India and duties of the Indian Audit and Accounts Department 
in para 1.5 o•f page 3. 

k. 	That the applicant begs to re;fer the para 1.5  of 

the C&AG's Manual of standing order(Accounts and 1ititlements) 
V61.-1 runs as The Accountants General and the staff of the 
Indian.. Audit and Accounts Department shall, under such 
special and gnneral. directions as may be given by the Comptr-
oller and.Auditor General th'rom time ku to time, perfom. 
such duties and functions as are imposed on or unertaken. 
by him under the provisions of the Constitution, or of, any 
law made by Parliament. It is essential that an.. Accountant 
General whould work in close co-ordination,with the Govt. 
concerned,,Ke is entitled to seek the help. of the Finance 
Ministry/Department in case of failure of any authority to 

maintain, the prescribed accounts or suit them on the due 
dates, He may seek their assistance where necessary to aocure 

a satisfactory settlemon.t of outstanding objections of 
accounting nature.. 

Copy of para 1.5  of C&:AG' 8 Manual 
of standing order is Amexed herewith 
and marked as Ann.exure -1. 

5. 	That the humble applicant begs to state that the 
C.A.-k section where the applicant was posted again in. 11/2003 
and Block o f CA is full of dusty envionmen t due to dumping. 
of. T:reasury vouchers and lack of proper v'entlation which is 

harmful to the applicant; as the applicant is a cronic. patient - 
scinicities alongwith other ailments does not permit h.tth. to 
handle dusty nature of work/dust based mateiials as advise., 
the treating doctor(s) of the pplicant on 13..6..06 which was 
re-submitted to the Respondent No. (iii) on.. 09.10.2006 for 
taking netessary action, but no action has been taken on the 

issue by the Respondent No. (iii). 



Copy of the medical advise dated 13.06.06 
1  annexed herewith and marked as 
Anne xure-2. 

That the applicant bogs to state tnat the applict. 

opted for receipt of monthly wa1ar from. the Respondent No. (iii) 

by direct depositing in his SBI S/B A/c of Dispur Branch in 

terms of Ministry of Finance O.M.. No.F 1(1)/2005/TA/476 dated 
10.06.2005 which was acc;eptod by the Respondents (iii) &.(iv) 

to deposit the salary of the applicant in the Bank ./c in.. the 

last day of the month under Rule/orders. Without assigning any 

reason the Respondents No. (iii) & (iv) not depositing the 
salary in the Bank a/c of the Applicant for the month of 

January,2007 and nor intimated the matter to the applicant on. 

or before 31.1.2007 rather intentionally placed the applicant 

for training at Shiliong vide Admn. order No.188 dated 22. 12.06 

for attending training from. 1.2.07 to 7.2.2007. The RespondexLt 

also silent about the payment of T.A./DAr Training in, this 

order. 
The humble applicant is surprise when the SBI 

Dispur Branch refuse to disburse the pay on demand due to 

non-depositing of the sa&ary of January 9 2007 by the Pespondent 

No.(iv) on 31.1.2007. The applicant after enquary of the Bank 

on 8.2.2007 requested the Respondent No.(iv) to deposit the 

salary to the Bank a/c of the applicant on. or before 8.2.2007 

to avoid ±'incial hardship, the applicant failed to Iget> the pay 

on 8.2.2007 and approched to the Respondent No. (iii) on 9.2.07 

to take necessary action for deposit the salary of January,2007 

to the Bank A/c of the applicant with intimation by Fax to 

the Respondent No.(ii).31t the justice denied to the applicant. 

Copies of the application dated 8.2.2007 
and 9.2.2007 are annexed herewith and 
marked as Annexure-li. & 5L. 

That the applicant begs to state that theappl.icaflt 

is surprise to received a letter vide No.Admfl.2/2-3/200103/ 

822 dated 13.2.2007 from the Respondent No.(i) the A'ccounts 

officer(AdlUfl.) that the salary for the month of January9 2007 
has been stopped on the basis of the Sr. Deputy Accountant 

General(WCS)'S order dated 12.1.2007 at P/13 note of file 
No.CA4/Con/200607. (Respondent No.v) The applicant is not 

aware of the facts as the applicant is not absent from t ,e 

office during the month of December", 06 and 'O7 Th 

Respondent No.(v) has not empowered to stopped salary of the 

the applicant because the Respondent IS not appointing nor 

disciplinary authority of the applicant;. 
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Copy of the letter dated 13.2.200?  is 
annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-6. 

That the applicant begs% to state that the applicant 
requested the Respondent No.(v) the Sr. Deputy Accountant General 
(A/cs) on' 28.2.2007 to issue a copy of the ordet dated 12.1.07 
of P/13 Note of file No.CA-4/Con/2006-07 which was supressed 

- 

	

	 to tffeappli.:cant and till date the Respondent No.(v) deliberately 
not issue a copy of the inforination as called for and the matter 
oymen.t of salary for the month of JTanuary, February'07 
and M'arch also stopped and will not be depositing ink the Bank 
A/c of the applicant;.. The matter is violation of principle of 
natural justice and administrative fair play. That inspite of 
such illegal order passet against the applicant, the applicant 
is regularly presnt in the office without Pay and other allowances 
viz. Th'ansort allowance, CCA for B-2 city Guwahati & iRA. 

Copy of the application •dated. 28.2.2007 
is annexed herewith and marked as 
Ainexure-7. 

That the applicant begs to state that 4he due to 
non-issuance of the copy of the letter dated 12.2.2007 the 
applicant failed to submit the copy of the letter in this 
application for necessary actioii and justice. The applicant 
further believe that the Respondent No.(v) would be produce 
the copy of the said letter dated 12.2.2007 alongwith a copy 
of the P/13 of Note of file No.CA-4/on/2006-07  before this 
Hon'ble C.A.T. to access the administrative transperency and 
justice to the applicant togarding arbitrary stopped payineztt 
of salary of the applicant from January,2007 onwards. 

That the applicant begs to state that the Respondent 
No.2. to 6 are in habit of misuse of power,mis-interpretatiOn of 
Rules etc just to harass. the applicant. In earlier ocaassiOfl 
on: k. 12.1998 the Respondent No. (iv) imposed. dies non from 

27.9. 98 to 12. 11.98 on, the ground that (the applicant) "he did 
not do his job except putting his initial in the attendance 

re.ster and leaving office witháut permission of the superior". 
The applicant chollanged the above order dated k. 12.98 before tie 
Hon'blo C.A.T. in OA.No.245/2001. After hearing both the parties 

- This Hbn'ble C.A.T. set aside the impugn order dated 4.12. 98.Bt 

\ 	Respondent No.(iii) & (iv) failed to act on the prder of the 

\ 	 C.A.T. dated 28.11.2001 and retain, the dies non order dated 4.1L98 
/ and the appli can:t is compelled to filet the 0. A. No .8/07 be fore 

this Hbn"ble C.A.T. for justice which is pending before this 
Hiontble C.A.T. 
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Due to pending of the above 0/A No.8/2007 before this Hon'ble 
C,A.T. the Respondents No.(iv) (v) &. (ui) deliberately stopped', 
the payment of the salary of the applicant from January,2007 
so that the alicant. cannot meet the legal cost for justice 
to get his right claims of medical treatmeht as well as 
medical treatment advances under tned.ic&l advises of the trea'g 
doctor which. has denied to the applicant despite repeated. 
applications: and just to harass the applicant and his family 
members from.. then, rights otherwise. there. is no other appearant 
reason, as such. the Respondent (iv) is empleded'. as personal. 
Respondent No.(X) and Respondent: Nö(viii) as Responiden.t N'o.(ix 
as personal Respondent. The Respondents No.2. and o.thers are 
equally responsible for overriding fundamental rights of 
the applicant by stopped payinen:t from Jianuary,2007 for creation 
of mental harassmeht and financial hardship and harassment and 
liable to pay compensation.. 
112... 	That the applicant humbly su'nitted that the Respondent 
are in havit of harassing the humble applicant, due to Itis honest 
and sihcere. service. The tactic., the Respondents adopted. in 
harassing the petitioner is just weakening the finacial 
capacity of the humble applicant. The respective Respondent 
authorities: in earlier occ,assion also recovered anounts cUom 
pay illegally and even orders of this Eon'ble High court the 
paymeht has not been. corr.ectay and hence the OA No.8/2007 is, 
filed by tht applicant... In a. similar occasssion the Respondent 
No..(iv) also started recovery of Ps.1.712/-.m. w.e.f. 12/2005 
on the vague plea' as "NbnGovt:. dues" without stating any 
reason and not considering the application of the applicant.. 
This time also the Pespondts.. authoritlea has a.dopted a similar 
tactic to weaken the financial position of the humble applic:ait. 
so that the applicant is unable to meet.. the transport cost to 
attend office, default. to pay Kouse Rent. and market expendit.ure, 
withiut assigning, any reason the Responddnt suddenly stoppedi 
payment of salary of the hi.mible applicant from the very face 
of record of. the impugn: order datedi 13.2. 2007 it can be very 
easily made out; the Respondent/& 	reason to btop the 
saiary of the bumble applicant from January,2007 and else. 



VT.. 	GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PPOVISIONS: 

That the applicant urges the following: grounds:: 

(i 	That the particular Respondents No.(iii) to(vi) 
railed to apply their adm1nistrative mind to discharge thir 
official duties as gpidOdby the Constitutionf India im 
coinndng to a. decision for stopped paymen.t of salary of the 
applicant from January,2007 oni wards despite in facts. that 
the applicant; is attendedof±ico in. time regularly and put 
attidnce in the attendance Register and perfonned allot4d/ 
assigned works: in CA -k section,, 

(ii.) 	That the humble appli cant begs to submit that the. 
Respondent No. (iv) & (x)/E same Responident holding the duel 
charges. of Respondent No, (iv), that the non-payment, of salary, 
from January,2007 by the Respondent No.1/c (iv) has resulted. 

• 	in:miscarriage of justice to the applicant and the family of 
• 	is concerne 

That the humble applicant: begs, to submit. that if 
any more delay occure in. payment of salary of the applicant 
thus it may beingS  harrible consequences of the £amiyI. 

that your humble applicant begs to submit that 

the inactioni of the Respondents has deprived thd petitioner 

from: the fundamental rights guraiteed to him by the Constitution 

of India. as well as legal rithts. 

That the applicant begs to state that irreparable 

financial loss and loss: of prest&ge has been caused by the 
Pesponidents by non-paymerLt of Salary from. January,2007 oniwards: 

as a result the applicant failed to meet the needs of the 
family and the Respondents are liable to pay such created 
damage cost/compensation. 

comt do,. . •. 
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DETILSQLADIELEXHAUSTED: 

The applicant declared that the applicant availed 
of all the remadies available to him wider the Rules. 

MATTER NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OP PENDING 
IN ANOTHER COUaTL  

The applicant further declare that the matter 
stated in this application Isnot pending before any court 
in India. 

RELIEF SOUGHT FOP: 

i) 	In view of the facts stated above, the applicant 
prays.. for the following relief/reliefs: 

I J.. 	Necessary direction/order be passed directing the 
Respondent No.(iii,(iv) & (vi) to set aside the impugi order 
dated 13.2.2007nd  to continue the payment of salary of the 

II applicht from the month ofJantary,20O7 forthwith. 

V 	ii) 	Necessary dirction/order tobe passed to the 
Respondent to pay appropriate compensation/cost for stopping, 
payment of salary by misuse of power, administrative hurdles 
financial hardship, harassment, mental harassment to the 
applicant and the family members and overriding fdamental 
rights right to life. 
IX 	INTERIM ORDER 

1) 	Pending final decision on the application the 

applicant prays for I ss unge o f I nt e ru n order/direction to 
the Respondent No.(iii) the Accountant General(ME) Assam, 
Guwahati-29 to pay the stopping salary from the month of 
07- anuary,2007 to avid created financial hardship to the 
the applicant and the family members. 

The particulars of the IPO in respect of 

Number of I.PO for Rs.50.00= (i) No.26G 325 1+84 
Name of issuing Post office: GPO Guwahati. 

3.. Date of issue : 26.07.2006 

1+. Post office at which payable : Guwahati 

List of particulars 
As stated in the Index. 

verification......  
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I, Shri Bimaien.du. Gupta,, son of late 

Biswaflath. Gupta, age&abct fifty five yeats by cast 

Hindu, belon&s" to general category by' profession Gentral 

Govt. employee and serving,: un.der the Govt. of Iadi.a 

resident of auwabati, Assam do, hereby verify that 

the statement made 	9 	parag'aph 

of this application. are. true to my knowled&e those 

made in. parag.rapb 4, , , 
based. on records. which L b.eliete to be true and the 

rest are my humble submission: before this Hon' ble 

Tribunal. 

AND L sign this verifi.cation this 

of. March,2007 at Guwahati. 

Signature of the app icJ. 

. e'. 
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:;TAi.D:rTrG 	(l)1S 

(C UN!1 	1 NT TTTr t1T S ) 
VOT,— I 	(First Fdi.tion) 1991. 

Cl IAI'I'iit& I 

FUNCTIONS ov 'cuE COMPTROLLER AND AUJ)rroR GENERAL OF I NDIA 

I)(JI'IIS AND !'OIl'l/?S 
4.tf5lf tlth 

kT tfr 	 r1t.r. • 	 It The finictions of (_'omptiollcr 	md Auditor 

c 	 (IC1II.(ItI fiFO cleiivcil tO t ht iltiIIfl 1(0111  the  1)fI)VISIi)J1S 
• 	P1"I 	

of Articles 149, 150 and 151 of the Constilution of 
1947 Rf 	k indi. Article 149 of the Cons(tuLian provides that if, 1 936 47, 	

, the C&AG shall perform stich duties and exercise such 
- powers its may be provided by or tinder any law made 

	

TfkrTt 	by Parliament. Article 149, 150 and 151 are 

	

149 	reproduced below. 

: 149 Duties and Powers of the Coniptrollcr 011(1 

	

f fki'r_ $ 	4 uditor Genera! 
R'R 	eW 	Thti 	Ctimo1itoitlei' 	nitd 	,\islIi,w 	( letiemmil 	1. 111111 

II "1 tti It, '1 nr;r titt 	pernrin xi cli mlii tics n all esercise sucl t powern Iii m - hti-. 
f11 I1t 5ft m, nt 	ioit to the accounts or the Umiiuii and of the States 
itrt 	 . intl of litly oilIer tumnliortly or hotly its Hilly he 

PrasCiibcd by or wider any law made by l'a il iaiocttt 
FTrta 	rf 	 , 	 tt prov ision in t lint behalf is so 'iitmde, shall 
itft fi 	 ; -perfotn stich ditties and exercise such pitwems in reIn- 

( -a, 	lion to lie itecolulitS of the tJmuioit antI ('I the States 
:1itr iou 	 its Were conferred out or exercisable by tIme Amutlilot 
it r:r 	ifk ,z'r<r z 	cicacruil of 1-udin iitutticiliately luetwc hue 

utcuit of hits Ctutuhlttitkiui to metittloit (ii time uCctuuuuiln 
of the Domumi non of liii itt 	a mitt 	of 	the 	Pruvi ulces 
respectively. 

111 Tfrrfi1r 	fi 	150 Foriii of Accounts of 1/ic Union and of i/u. 'sf11153 

'1'he accounts of the Union and of time States shall 
'-be kept in such form as the l'resident may, on the T11 	

ildvice of the Comptroller ttnd Auditor Ciencrifi of 
Ltindia, prescribe. 

• . 	 4UDfT ti t frirrift 	
REPORTS 

 
rr 	 151 (1) The reports of the Comptroller and Auditor 
• 	 Gnernl of India relating to the accounts of the Union 

"shall be Rtubmittcd to (lie President, who shall cause 
• 9'i' t 	Pf 	:fl1cm to be mitt before each I louse of l'iim - hiaunemit, 

The reports of the Comptioltcr mind Aiiiiitor 
Gcnernl of India relating to tIme uiccoiints of it State 

11 be stibniitteit to (lie Governor of (tie State, who 
Wrt 	 all cause  thm to iiu laid before the Le°istature 

f'trvs. 	i' 	of the State. 

As envisngeit In Article lit) of the ('Onsliiuutititu 
r 	 - 	of India, Ptrliuincnt lisa cuuuiciett the ('ouuulutu tuiter :iuutt 

olu ) 	 Auimhtior (icuimn1',u (1)mit u'u,, I' tv', mm 	toil I 'miii iii hi most it 
.erviccs) Act, 1971 wttklm prescribes (lie duties umiud 

pwcis of that Coitiptitillet timid ,\tmilitor ( iemiemuml as 
well its his cimutuhitiustis iuf service. 	Th i s Act cattle 
iii tim ft tree from I 	I 2/I 971 . The Act it as superseded 
the provisions of the Audit and Accounts Order,-
I 936 as adopted by the India ( Provisional ('onsi itti-
I ion) Order 1 947 wIt ich regulated time duties and 
Powers of the Comptroller and Auditor General in 
rct:it,oii to (tic tuccotunts of the Union and of the 
States till than as c:svisagcd in Article 149 of the 
('ons(jlutioii 

It is a matter of 	nistorje accidcmit that (tie 
ulillhlt toilet' uutiml Auithituir (Jemita-til wait ciii iititicd with 

m,mmttm timtmettoiu, of miii Au:t:,pmut,tutui hut I.c1dgi1, (lit: 
luccuitiimt of St a te (iuuveuntmuemu( tuimit umltium tile l'ji,viututt 
I - until, I'emiuuiuimt mutt l'umy umeclumuuitn of entjuluiycc - n of State 
( iuuvcmmmmiueiutuu, wtdebm are mtuti - mmm:mtty htut_t fmitieiiustuii (if ttu 
I txecumtive mimt unities. 

1,2 'lime 	tcspouiihuiltic 	of 	f ile Ciutitptrollcr tutuit 
A itdituir ( kuucmaJ iii sO ía m ax it rchats to eozmmpi bitt in 
of occoullis itt lie titiiuuum, hhic Statcii umuiml the (Jmiit,ut 

c'rui(umries witlt h_cti.stumtmmteui ate givutut In Seehiuutmq lIt, 
it a n d 12 of time C'mutuiptmohler :uutd Attditiir Gencr:tt's 
(Duties, Powers and Comiditiomus of Service) Act, 1971 
Which tile  iCt)iOduccd below - 

Section 10 

1) The Comptroller and Auditor General shill be 
mcspotusiblc - 

(um) for compiling time accounts of the Union and 
of cacti State from the initial and subsidiary accounts 
ucuuulcred to the audit and accoUnts oflices under his 
comstroh by treasuries, offices or departments responsible 
for t hc keeping of sumch ruccomi i -his; 011(1 

(h) for kccpi tug fit i cil uuccout its in ret at Ion to nil y 
if i tic nm a tie us specified in dat ic (a) as mum y lie 

uieccssmry 

Provided t hn I the l'rcside mit may, cm ft er consul onion 
Wit ii time Couuitstrm,ilcr and Auditor (iencr:ml, by order, 
relIeve 111111 truuumi the nutummttshiultimy fui ctmuuuju(hiuii 

(i) 	the utumiub uiecmuumuitii mif iluct I Imujiun 	(either ;mt 
tillS 	,sr •i!.outuuuutty 	tt' 	ih 	i'musmi 	if 	smuamsi at 

- onle rut) ; or 

-i 

-- 

( 

	

C ---- 	._, - 
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(li) 	(ti' accollills of ally par icilti ,  rrrvic&s 'ii .  
I Iii('IttS Of Ilie 1 liiii,it 

l'ruvjtk'tt 	111111 tile CoVC11101 . iii it Stite will; 
the previous approval of the l'i'Csi(lctit IIIiII iiftci' 
constilta liOn with Consptrol icr a rid A ott i tot General 
by order, reheve hint from the responsihility f(jr 
cotiipihing 

the said accounts of the State (either at 
once or gradually by the issue of several 
Or(lerS); or 

the accounts of any particular services or 
(Icpatrmcnts of the State. 

Provlile(j also Illat the Prcsiilit( may, alter consul. 
muon with the Comptroller and Autlitor (lencral, by 

order relieve him from the responsibility for keeping. 
(lie accounts of any particular class or character. 

- (2) Where under any arrangement, a person other 
than the Comptroller and Auditor General has, before 
the coin nience ment of Eli is Act; been resirnuisihie -- 

for ColulliIII113 tfiti itcc,'tiiiti iii' Iuii) tiiitl&'iuho' 
service or departinciut of (lie Union or of 
it Clii Ic, or 

for keetilmig (lie tlCcoi;uits of muny ptir(leuilimr 
clnss or character, 

Such iirrttngenlcnt shill, liotwitils(afl(iiuig 
tmiiythuium1' Couittiincd ii; Suhi-seelion (I) eni. 
tiiiim to he In force tiuuIes, iifler con5llltui(i()n 
with the Comp(roller and Aumdi(or General, 
it in revoked in die cisc referred to in clause 
(i) by nil order of the President or (he 

Governor of the $tatc, as the case may be, 
and in (lie case referred to in clause (ii) by 
an order of the President, 

iii ciii; 	ii'oiijii 	( iuctii(Iiiu,,  iii 	(tic cli,,: ()f aCCoiuiltit 
i'''iiipile I. by 	(diii, :upii -oprjit un :uet2iuuuut) 	nl;nwinit 

Iii 	ic:ji - 'tjvr 	hvatk (hr 	iuui,u;,,l 	ueu:cijitu mtul 
for. the (uilrjuu5e ot the I luuii,i;, of cud; 

State alld of each Union ' i'erritrtry tiaviiig a Legislative 
Assembly and shall submit those accounts to . the 
l'; -esident or the (Thveriior of a State or Aclrninistralor 
of the Unui)n JCii'i101'y hivi;ip a Lcgisl:itive Assembly, 
us the ease may lie on or before such dates as he 
tony, will; (he concurrence of the Government 
Concerned, (lCtCrmine, 

Provided tlit the Prcsitlent may after consultation 
wit It I lie Comptroller :i id And i tar Ge tie rat, by order, 
relieve hint from the responsihility for the preparation 
tititi submission of (lie accounts refit iimg to minnimal 
receipts and disbursements for the purpose of ilte 

Ut ion or of a Union Territory It tying a I cgisln tive 
Assembly. 

Provided further that the Governor of a State may 
will; (ito previntis mipl)rc)vhil of (lie l'rcuiifcmi( and after 
ciuiijiphtgutl,,ui Willi tlii ( 'iuiiitmti'iuhii'i -  imiuut Aiulthiir (lci;erimt, 
by ui -dc:, relieve huh frtmmn lie re.spuiimsihtiti(y for (lie 
p eiurithiiuu thOu sithiiiminloii of (lie ticcmtiitits rcinti;tp 
to 41111111111 I *eccll)fs tuiucl uhishiirseoie,i(s for (lie luirImose 
of the Stale. 

Note : 	lii exercIse (if t I e power coin ferret I by (lie 
first Priuvisui to Scetinmi II of (lie c:uumnp(rohlcr 110(1 
At itt it or ( ie tie nil's (1) at cs Powers and ConditIons of 
Service) Act, 1971, the President issued orders relieving 
the Comptroller and Auditor General from the respon. 
sibility of preparing the Finance Accounts of Union 
Government from I 977_78 onwards and of the Union 
'l'erritory of Pondiehterry front I 988_Ri) onwards. 

'the Contptroller :otd Auditor Geiterul, vhll, how-
cver, contInue to be responsible for the submission 
of the Finance Accounts of the Union to the President 
for being laid before the Parliament, 

Vreljorn 12 

The Comptroller and Auditor General shall, in so 
far as the accounts for the 2pilation or keeping 
of which he is responsible, enaae)1nini (o 
to t tie Union Gnverntmient, to (he Stil Governments 
or to the (3uverttiitcnts of Uiti(uum 'l'crtl(ores liavimig 
l.egis lilt ivc Atsiri hues, its t Ite case may he, such blot. 
until ion :ms they tmituy, front lime to time,, require nitul 

'uu,k,' illicit uiusihtu,uuu' to itni - tiict ,siu,ttjii of itflflitt,l 
fluiu;iclul slalcmetits as they may rcusiittli)y ask for. 

'ItT kPr 	, 
itI, fiir1p 

rlrif t( 

uut trru 
rr 	, zfl 

rrrr qf zt 

L r•  

T(1PT all  

1 T1T i 

•rrr 	rtT 

:f 

?'rr 
tPT,T tIT 

- I 

1' 

Or1.  

I 

ftPr  

iirarrT 

fl,tscd on (Ito orders Issuetl by (liePrcsklc;tt 
In 1976 and thereafter,' thc -Comptroller and Auditor 

. 	General was relieved from the responsibility of coot- 
';: -piling and keeping the accounts of various Depart. 

-- ments/Ministdes of the Union Government and Union 
Tenjtorjes except in respect of (lie iccouitts relating 
to (a) I'cnshons (Ii) thc Imtmlhiimt Audit amid Accamimits t 	4 Dcportm 	and (c) Union Territories without Legis. 

:-!-Iatures. of Chandigarh, Dadra- and Nagar Haveli and 
I4shatwep, 

Srollo,j II 

The Contp(mbllcr and Auiliior Gciii'ul slit, front 
ft etuiiupfl by (din or Iuy ille flovu', uuu,uumt 
or any other person cc pout tbld iii ttiiit b;alf prcp ire 

- 	 I 

, 

- - -:. 

/ 

: 
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11 Any powet' xrcuhTc hy file Cnin ro!lcr an t 	directions issued by t he Pi'ciknt to it Slate whkh rt 	c 	
•• 

 All(Iltok,  C;r1 untici 	ific pI'(VinJI,tIu 	111' tIt( 	( 'IIiI) . 	lie 	r IlII:;J ul• 4 tIIItI1ulitIt)( . I 	t'I:uiai'tri', troller and Auditor Genta 	(Diii irs, Puvei 	at 
. 	,Condltlons 'of Service) Act, 1971 or any oilier Jiiw 	Dill/CS of the Indian Awl/i and Ar:connl,y Deparlineni 

	

jmny be exercised by uch Officer of his tkpiirtinriit 	1.5 The Accountants General and flue stall of the 

	

as may be authotised ly him 'in this hehnlf by general 	Indian Audit & Accounis Department shall, under 

	

.or special order. The dclegtinn iq subject to the 	such special and general directions as may he given by irr ftT( 	,condition that except during the absence of the 	the Comptroller and Auditor General from time to ni fr 	.' Comptroller and Auditor General on leave or otherwise, 	time, perform such duties and functions, as arc imposed 

	

'no officer shall be nuthoriscd to subunit on behalf 	on or undertaken by him under the Provisions ;  of 

	

of, the Comptroller and Auditor General, any report 	the Constitution, or of any law made by Parliamcnt. 
which the Comptroller and Auditor General is required -  
by 'the Constitution or the 	Goveruinicu,t of Union 	It is essential that an Accountant General should 

fts 	t7R 	Territories Act, '1963 to' submit to the President or 	work in close co-ordination with the Government con- 
f'rsft 	the Governor of a State or the Administrator of a 	ccrned. Heis entitled to seek the help of the Finance 

	

Union Territory having a Legislative Assembly as the 	Ministry/Department in cases of failure of any authority 
case may be. . ' , 	to maintain the prescribed accounts or submit them 

• 	 ' 	 on the due dates. He may seek their assistance where 
- ltT 	I 	1.4 The Comptroller and Auditor General is 	necessary, to secure it satisfactory, settlement of 

	

responsible for watching the due compliauice of 	outstanding objections of accounting nature.. 
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The 41, . Deputy. Accountant Genera1(Mministrtion) 
p .

. 	 0/0 the A.G.(A&E)Assam, Beltola, 
Gtwa hat i-29. 
Subject : msburseni.ent of salary for January 2007 

in SBl/c 
I beg to inform you that the salary. for CDq 	jj1J ,j.t" 	Jianuary,2007 has not deposited in my bank /c of  

SBII Dispur on 31.1.200' by tis office.It has 
/i40v . 	 came to my knowledge aft er enquary of my Bank A/c 
L. 	 The matter of. non-remitbance of .àlary 

for Jan.4ary,2007 kindly be, examined and let. me know 
the rason behind and 	arrange to deposit 
the pay for Januarj,O07 by to-day. This may kindly 
be. treated as Mbst Urgent.. 
Dated, Guwahati 	Yours faithfully 

SdJ i.S. to DAG(m8.02...2007 	sd/- &malendu Gupta: 

0 •-.. 
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0~~ 
To 

The Account:•.'nt Genera1(M!) Assam, 
Me.i.c3nrngnon, l3eltoia, 
Gwr;ihti-29. 

Subject 	 of Salary for 
January,2007 to my Bnk i/c of Sf1 
Dispur, Guwahati, 

Sir e  

I beg to state that without ens 	11 

reason arbitrary and malafido way the administration 
till now my salary for the month of January,20071riot 
dopos.Lte -i to niy.benk account of 3I,Dinpir. The matter 
Of non - paynient/renittorice was orought to the nutice 
ofthe Sr. Deputy AccountantGenerai(Acjmn,) of this 
office on u8,02.07, 

I tberefore request YOU kindly arrange to pay/ 
romi..tt my calary for the month of Jan uary,2007 to my 
!ank. Accoorit by today of )..2007 to avoid financial 
hardship and harassment, For this act ofyour hndneos 
I shall over pray, 

,
Datod Duwahatl. 	 Yours/faithfuly 

 the 	th ien,,20U,) 	 I 	A1V, _ 

 
(I3ia 
Sr.untant 

/ copy SUbmlLod to the comptroller and Auditor (eneral ' 	\ 	/ of India, ev-Delhi for necessary action to release of my poyas statod aboe(ALtentioji Pr. Dire t 	Staff) by 0 t fl (1 by Fax 

u "r) la C 	At o.  n I Irl tan t 
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OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENEL (A&E) ASSAM, 
MAJDAMGAOf. :BELTOLA::GUWMI,tTI7S1O29 

.. -.-.... 

No. Admfl...2/23J2001..3/22 	
Date-13.02.2091 

With refthcnce to his representation dtd. 08.02.2007 addresd to Sr Deputy 
Accountant General regarding disburscmcnt of salary for the month of January2007, Sri 
l3imalendu Gupta, Sf. Acctt. is hereby Informed that, his salary for the month of January, 
2007 has 	

P)thcbisisof Sr. Deputy Accoup.tait Gencreal (AJC)'s order dtd. 
12.01.2007 at p/13N in the file No. CA-4/C0N/2007 

'S 

This dispose.s his applicatiofl dtd. 008 -02.2007. 

Authority - Sr. D.A.G. (Adnrn.)Is order dtd 12.02.2007 aL p19N of File No. Admn.-rn 3/2001-03. 

Accounts Officer (Admii.) Sri 131 detiu Gupta, Sr. AccU. 
CA-4 Scctio. 

1' 
- 	 . 
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• 	 • 	 :Phe Sr. DepuL.y Accountant Gener& (A/Cs): 
'0/o the A.L(A&E)Ass.am,Belto].a 
Gu:wahati-29.-. 	• 	 • 	 -••'• 

adam, 

• 	 • • I beg to st4te. that the Accounts Ô'ffi.der i/c(Adn) 

	

• 	informed vide ]terdted 13,2.2007,  thesa1àry for be 
mointh of J.ànuary,2007 habeetopped uiider.youi! 	• 

• •• •••. letter dated 12.01.2007 at P713. N in file No--CA-.Lj/Con/ 
: 

2006-07, I. am to request you 1ndiy arràng• to issue a •. 

copy of the letter dfated 12.01.2007 tome to-day as • 

•stated above for recordand ready,  referende. 	 • 

rV 	Dted,Guwahati 	• 	 • 	 YOurs faithfully 	• 

i ( 9' 	 28.2.2007- 	 sd/:BiaIendu -.Gupta 
Y 	 - 	 Sr. Acctt/CAi. 

• (Q-YJ 	 Peceived. by PS to 	 - 

L 	DAG(Mcs. 	 • 



/ 	 • 2:4, 	 - 	 4 

cA 
/ 

 
&,vvaj~,a ji J 

IN THE rENTRAL. 14DIIII4113TRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
Li. 

G1JWPHAT I BENCH AT 1UWAHAT I 

O.A.. NO, - ,--6 OF 2007 

Sri. B:rx3euidu £3upta 

--versus- 

Uiliryn of Iria & M s.  

- 	 pondnt 

The written ;tatement oD biIf 	of 

tht. Respondents 	Nod. ii. to 

named- 

WRITTEN STATEMENT OF THE RESF'ONDENTS 

MOSTRESPECTFULLY SHEWETH 

1 . 	 That with ierI to the staterert made in 

oiragrph 1,11 and III of the irtant appi:iEatiOri those 

are wi.thin specific kowe&1e of the applicant and the 

Resprcents have no C OMment to offer 

• 2 That as 	regard 	to the 	statement made 	in 

par agi- aph IM, IV 2 and IV. 3 	of th 	tant ai 	I. :a- 

tion the Respondents beg to offer an comment. 

3.. That with 	recjard to the st.t.eeTt rnide 	in 

paragraph IV. of the instant app 3.icat.on 	the Respori- 

dents 	beg to state that 	what has been stated by 	the 

app icant Sri pi ma jendu Gupta 	Senior 4L.countant. in CA '+ 

Section 	of the 
________ a_4•  fl 

office of 	he  Accountant  Seneral 	(A&E) 



t2) 	 - 

sn, is not fa;:tu1 ly correc t. Th prirary I mction of 

the P,countarit General (I&E> Asrn is c pilaticm a n d 

preparation of the :Eounts of the Gdvern&nt. of 	en 

b a s e di on a 	unt rendered to I-ria, by treasuries and 

other accounts rndering olfi:es of the State Govern--

ient Handling treasury vouchers terefore Is part o f 

the n 1fa1 duty 1 an Pccount.ant./Sr. Ac urstant in this 

cice.. the applicant had repr ted and sought fr - c-tirs the 
ft 	

I 	 $ 

office certain art:Lcle i Ike cjloves and eask for his use 

h j. I 	workJtng in the Sect.oi Since there' is no c:oda]. 

r suoply of uh items 110ff:  0lfice to the 

Dealing Assistants for their day to day work in the 

Gect,in the appljcant i.as appropriately Ir.,  forcied vide 

:tetter 	No.. 	PG( &E> /iRecI3--3/2OO,-O7/ 177 

The nff.ice makes the bet efforts to keep its 

preuises neat and clean as far as practicable. lncidew--

tal3.y.. it is a matter of 1ct that no cor1a5.nt has beEn 

received -from other o1Ii:i.als in the office in this 
-- 

reward to the e>tent of being unable t.o work without 
.--.. 	 1---- -" 

jloves and 	sks.. lt.is  therefore evident that Sri Gupta 

is 51tsply nakITy use of this as an >cuse for not t.:ar-

y1Ty ut. his 0fLL..Lal duty and it is an effort on h i s 

.partt divert attention from the re 	•issue which is 
-- 	

- 
-------- 

\\
.s dereli:t ion of duty and conduct unbeconirsg of a 

Governfent Servant 

A copy of the let.ter date 	13 d 1.7.,06 is annexed 

herewith as Annexure - I. 
cIt 

Ccmtd... 



a 

U 

i: 3] 

That btth ,gard to the stat nent nade in 

pgraph iV7 and 1V8 01 the itnt applicaticm 

the Respcmdnts beg to state that- 

:i) 	 Th€ 	Iar- y of th appiicnt as ithheid for 

his not. attending to his fficialiy allotted works its 

of hav.irsQ put his signature in the Attendance 

Register of his S&ctior:. 

The appi icant h 

of cia3.ly allotted work anti 

to time to hircs to ciEr )LLS 

has not edec to the orders 

s not been prforming hi 

Memos wece issued from ti.ne 

pending work. }4ever he 

r his hiDher authorities. 

Copy of a statement shc:wi.ng the number of 

temos :issued to him from time to time is 

I I 

iii> 	The Report of regligenc:e of work 

ted by 	he Sectional .ini:harge. On the bas.is of th.is 

report 

hi 	ihtry 	h co'hplPtE-d a 3 persritno 	'rrk 	cubse- 
_ 

quently. an administrative decisiorc has also beer: tikeI 

vide c!rder No. CA-41COB/200r2O'7 1' 107 dated 27.3 2007 to 
maw 

- et the days or which thI Ci1 i:c5flt has put his signa- 

ture on the Attenciance Reoistrar as a mark of his, atteri- 

1 
/ dance in ofF:I.ce but did not work 	 Since .)L..p 

Cortth Pt- 



L 

- 

ELI) 

pplicrt i oi.the -  uv51ble in th Section or. when 

ivcib:ie., h - rfLpd 'o receive the cnLr::Lcation 

this decision v  he 	not bE' i 	red 01 it sc, 1r - 

	

Ve i.cppjjc.a-rd,-.hs 	 from 

flice 1ro 22.3.2007 without uthorit.y. 
- 	------ -- 	 - 

op.tes ci? th report of negl.ierce of work 

subuütted thectic•nl ir hrrje and tnnex- 

TT'F 	ii w e•-. . . 

iv). The applicant repr ented --vidre his letters dated 

26 ..2 . 2007 to the ccountmt, 	reracl arid dated 22.. 2.2007 - 

	

- mty Ac c ours t t Ge -te - 1 	ic .., regrd:inq 

- 	non 	aya.nt of his saliiiry fr Jry2007.. The r.u.on 

or withholding the app.rant 's Salary hs ben e> 

piai.ried in the for- ejoi.nQ paras. IT: poime to h i s 

r?presentat:Lon the position trii95 ep3.ai.ned to the appli--

cant 'iide letter No.. C4/C0NI200-07/104 dated 

22..3..2007.. However., the app:ticant ipmal.nedhen -t f roe 

officewithout ___viorjtir 22.3.07 to 26.3.07 

which had three working days.. On 27..2..07 nd 28.3.07 the 

applicant 	attende: of1jC hut rE-fused to receive the 

said official r- o rfc fif u nLcatior drd.22..3..07. On 	iiunt of 

	

- 	- 
the appiicnt 's hthit cil attending office without doing ( 

I any work and of leaving his Section after putting his 

signature in the attendance Regist.er without authority, - 

h.s VJiWh .s haViTj to he real lOcated to Other staff on 

p:irnent of hnour.iu': hasis.thus cc sisting the ecequer 

a:Jditicrrcally. 

Contd.. - 



w 	 to 

t 

Cp&i of the iettr  M. 22.3.,07 and repos-t 

dt!L 	are nnc>ed herewith as A nnexon ______ 

V and Vl 

The stoppage of Salaiy Of the applicant was 

due to his nor having per -foitiing of his 	 iciai ly 
1 allotted wor- k 	This has nothing to do with his being 

T:c.jrLed for tra.jnjnc at Rna1 Tra.jnjnci institute tif .  

1P & Pfl at Sh.i.11ong dw - ing the period February 1st to 

7th 2007 }om.inat.ior1 and sinding of officials for tra.i-

niiig are pait of noral official duty. However, it has 

been - perted by P11. Shillono the applicant had no '- 
t.tended the trai -ning This is another inst ice of his 

derelict,ic- of duty is r"egards TA/DA, the applicant 

neither appU.d -for any advance ro -  submitted any claim 

on this a count . and thei'eiorenoTh/D was paid tohim,, 

Hence., his statement that the Rerporidents are si lent 

about payment of TPsJTh for tiairing is :i-lvant and 

cortrary to TA rules and procedui- es v  and by aentthninq 

non paytrent of TA/nA for which he had not applied Thus 

-.the applicant is trying to tsislead the Trihunal by 

martti.onirhisnniati ___forRTItraining. As a matter 

of •fact in defiance of tiff icial Orders M  the applicant-

did not attend the said trairirg prograame 

A 	cy of the letter dtM 4.07 by 	RTI. 

Shil lono is anne>ed herewith as 

Contd, 
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.) f4r  

s 

That with recard to the stat 
•meTt math in 

V9 cef thE? instant appliC t.L0r the Rp1(r 

	

paragraph

uier:ts beg to state that the state ent me.dE? ITs th 	peti 

tLoTs is based on not fact The reply to the 
appliC4t 5 

	

T:t.t4t 
dated B2O7 as given vid 	

e this 0fliC 

r eprE  

letter dated 23O7 Hoevr since 
the ppliCaflt w.as 

1thitY, the lttCT could 
5 	tt  

over to him.9r:L 3upta atteniled office sbf?cE?tl 	hut 
- 

	

reei.V thE? f?i.ci.al reply- Theref0T 	
there 

refused to  

is no questi0 of suppT 	 of 	ciCThtiOfl c 	denial 

O TatW 	stiCC 
to the app1 icant. The appi icar(t £5 

:stQ1tng 1actu.l 	
of his attnd 	

of ce  

	

clearly br the reasoTs thrt. even though he 	he physi 

ailI presE?st 2Ii the 0f.t

pow 

I\L 	

he did not att 

1 
3.tet.  . t0__ 	vid 	f the fact 

to Ey0r 

	i 

that. the work allotted to him 
5 lyin9 as arrear 

and that some f his work has ha to be oot. done by 

other stall on 	rsOuTi.m basi5 

cifl perfo.rmaflC.ff of duty by the 	
plict over 

lone periods has in fact been ffect.ng p 
	orrjflC 	of 

the ofbice .tth regard to work schedule and targets. 
 

'k 	perfoy mance of duty by the applicant is 

caUSiQ loss t.a Gov1 	
as the work allotte d to 

Tt 
	him 

of the •ff3• 

-=------ This iTs turr: has the 	
of adversely 

impacting the qual.itY of bey-vice the office ob the 

foufltaTst Seneral 	
&E) rndtS to thE? 	)vCrrsett Of 

Contd - 



4i4• 

'1. - 

and itsployee on beheli Of the Coptrouier & 

Ptud.itoy 6*erei of 	TS euthoritv urder the Cort:i-- 

tuticn nf I rdia. T h e a 1, piic1n 1'. 	conduct. too hes 	de3.e- 

terious effect or: his ccii igue S ITt the ifffte., 

Paragraph 

deni:s bECJ 

cppiic..nt 

f r ecJ ci in g 

SR DA6 ;) / 

Thet. with regard to the statement a?iade in 

lV 10 of the instant apiication the Respon--

to state that the statement submitted by t h e 

:s ctual ly .irscorrect es e>p lamed In the 

riaras. The appi::nt was asked vide memo No.  

1isc/O&-07Ji dcted 5..207 to complete cli hi 

pending work by 1./2..07 and submit completion report 

1i?.i.ling which 	sciplir:ar.' action would be 	initictd 

against him. hf spite of th:is. he did not ettend to his 

allotted work but tsr: 1E..E07 he sci.wht e>teflE.i.or Of time .-- .---..---.- 	----.--- 

to ft.rrtish the reoiv of t4emc, dated 507 on the rround 
-. 	---- -- 	-,- 

that he was busy with reçard to medi.cai c:onsultaticfn of 

his wife, The Respondent hegcm to place before the 4orc 

 

-  - 
bie Tribunal t.hat the eppi ieant did not complete h.i 

work and failed to file a completion report by 

12.2..2007 end i.nst d sought nnecesscry long titee of 

iøt€n> cLys fo n i r fur.shrrg a reply. It is further 

sbitted that Shri utterly i ected his official duty 

end failed to discharge his responsibility as a public _ 
erva:t it is subai.tted that th e. adm:3,n. titLon Of this 

office hes mc:Lnt,c:ired transp a rer:cy and has given ample ---- 	 - 
opportunity to the applicant to attend to his allotted 

--. 	-. 	 --
work before the d isiori to withhold his salary was 

Ccintd., P/- 	- 	 - 



E3) 

made. it 15 restated that the said decision is a 

quenc:e of his WI I fI and cofltLflued refusal to perform 

his dty, and not at WE an abitrary decision. 

P t:opy of the letter dtd, 1207 is anneNed 

hrewij.h as Annexure - VI I I 

7.. 	That with regard to the stateifte;t eade in 

paragraph IV.. ii of the instant applic.atiun the Respon-

dents beg to statE' that the facts stated in pare :tv..ii 

is ndt correct. The order o -f the J-4on 'bis' Tribnal dated 

23..11..01 in OA No. 24J2001 set aside the order of dies 

non imposed on the appl.icant froii, 27..9.,98 to 12.1? .9E3 

and direc:ted the applicant to make a representation 

w.ithi.n a period 01 15 days from the date of receipt of 

the order dated 23.. 11.01 and the respondents to reconsi-

der the representation of the applicant within a period 

of 2 months from the date of receipt of representation. 

The applicant subm.,ittej his representation 
I 

dated 7.. i2..0.. to Respondent No.3 which was rc.eived in 

office on I'B. 12.01.. Based on the representation.1 the 

facts of the earlier decision was reviewed thoroughly 

and carefully based on records relating to works allot--

ted to the appl .icarit and the wr.rk actually dcineby him 

and also in the lioht of the r,T nciplsimplj in the 

Hon'hie Tribunal 's said order, Based on the review, it 

was decided to treat d.is reon only those daYs on which 

Wntd-pf- 

jAf 
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the  applicailt had puts his 5jtW in the AtttTt 
- 	- 	 - 	- 	 -- 	

1 

hut did not do any work In other w(dS it 

Registernot to treat as dies nfl 	a) 	the 	day 
decided  

i4 on which the appliaflt attevd 	inrii 

Eirti0Tf at Ma1i 	and (b) 9aturdY (a total Of S 

a total of 7 days and cl,fE!d 	iiidays 
days)xndays   

toi 1 	i,') dtiii 

It t-at5 also d :i.dec.i to 	1UÔ the pay and 

	

12.11-1 990 . 

a1cCS that had been iecV 	fror th apr:iiCft .th 
3.  

respect of the said days The revid 
de:i0fl was 

5sUCd in the fur?? of OfiiCC OTdG 	o. Adii,fl /PCJr 

3/2C0i002/30 dated2> Thus 
the number of 

non dec.d in repet of the 
app3.iCa3lt stood 

--  hltlY E 	

/ 

(

derJmt2_t0#_ 	
0?eque 

aioUflt of Rs3' (RLpe& fouf thoU51 	i> hup 

aid to th 	c. appliaflt nder Bill 
thirt.y 	vert) only was p  

1770 dated I 1 2 2002 it i. s humbly 	
j.tt€ 	befOi+ 

the Hon hie Tribunal thd. in tOUr5e f the review it was 

ccmfiTmE 
that. the applicant had not attend to i 

work 

ur:Lflg thC pe?.tE:ld in quest 	
t is also submitt.Cd that 

are h•ld or a part of the day 
Hindi Traifli1 classes  

and during the rest of the day an r:rFfici.ai like the 

app1 icant deputed to HiniJi Training is duty bound to do 

his or her .,l otted work in 

- The appl.ant s salarY for the month of 

1uary 	 007 as wthhs'.d 	
cour Of his not doi.nO 

2 	i,  

a
:e of duty and this 	

no 
nV work and regl iger  

Ccrntd 
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t.ioI) to the dies i -son served on him by the earlier order 

dated 5.2.2007 and is also not l:inked to his having 

fLted CA No. 812007 heirire the Hon be T1ibLmaJ. It is 

ht.tishy stbinitted that • at the ti:r:e of minj the decision 

to withhold the said salary of the app liant. the. Res-

ponderts were not are of the said 0-K NO. 8/2007. it 

is shm.i.tted that a cipy of the said CA was received in 

this Of1ice only on 3.4.2007 whereas the deci5ion to 

wit.hho3.d the 	ppl .i.cant s salary for the month of 

nuary , 2007 had been taken eliee vide cmrnL1icat2.Ofl 

iJF.d by CA-4 Bection in which the applicant is pos 

to Pdrnj.r,:istratiDn Section be rincj No. CPr'4,'CD/ 

2006-2007!9 	dated 1e3. I .2OO7. and the .ccun:icatiOr; 

issued by Adm:Lnistrat:).ors Section to the applicant vide 

No. Adtn.2/2--3/200103/2- The Rospondents beLa to state 

that by linking up the to thinçjs, namely the decis:iOn 

to withho3d his salary and the OA filed by him in 	he 

Hon ble Tribunal the apolitant is trying to brino in 

extr17ieCsU5 mat*?r ia I and c i--7use and miEil€?d the HOn bi e 

Trihu.nai 	The R?spondeflts beg to submit that the dcci- 

zion to withheld the said salary of the applicant has 

nothing to do with what he calls his ahtlity to meet his 

legal c:st of justice in the mater o f ndie;al or any 

other cia:im and there is no cuestion Of violation of 

Fundamental Rights of Applicant nor any intntiOfl cm the ( - 

part V Respondents to cause mental her ssmeflt, or finafl 

c.ial hardshi.p to Appi icant 
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The RespCmdeTItS further beg to state that the 

actiODS taker: by Repndent N:i. 4 Shri T? in:L Mohan 

Ray. IPIS and Fpoident No, 9 Sint Sukle, flat; in this 

ttr ar:d an enuruiated in the loreooing paras are in 

course of discharging their official duties and respon- 

Ibi. 3. itis. and that thereforE there Is absolutely no 

.reasc,r and grxnd to i plead them in their personal 

capacity. It is hurhlv submitted that the appiirts 

charges are not based on fact5 or logic ald amount to 

i nsih.il ite.. m.ischiei ali vendetta and conduct 

nbei:oming of a Bovernent Ser&.rt.. By hr ingincj up 

personal charges aanst these two honest off cia)r.. the  

appl icant is try:irig to destroy their good reputation and 

n.tslead the Hon 'bis. Tribunal. - 

Copies of the order C}td, 	..02I order M. 

1. I O7 and order dtd. 12.2.07 are aid 

h?rei.th as Pffne>Ure 	IX X E.U. 

That with regard tostatement madein 

paragraph IV. 12 of the instant application the Respor:--

dents beg to state that the iespondents outright that 

the Respondents have any intention or habit 01 harassing 

bins.. The Respondents also beg to state that the state -

ment apar:t is incorrect and that Sri Gypt, is 

siiisl eading the Hon h3,e Tribunal by making factually 
Iv - ----- - 

i.ncorrect statement. It is humbly submitted that whate- 



E 12 3 

ver rcovery has been made from the ppl.icant s pay has. 

h.n made in acr rdmce with re3.evar:t r.es. 

An re - ds recovery of Rs 1712/-- in the mcmth 

of De:ember 2OOI and the rhcQveries iade thereafter 

the same was made on count of he loan availed of by 

him from Assam Civil Accounts. Ass.c.iatir Co--operat,ive 

Mutual Bemef.it Fund Limited SILi). :t org Civil Accounts 

3prrts & Ci. tural Club and Staff Association in accor-

d.cnce with relevant Ru3.es and prior consent of the 

applicant as is the practice followed in the office anti 

applicable to all similarly placed employees of the 

o -F -ijce. The matter was e>piained to appLicant vide 

3.ei:ter NiAdmn. I I/Ei1 ôtd 

27..1 ..2OO 

It is denied unequivocally that it is the 

j.fltrstj.on of the Respondents to harass pliant he 

making recovery from his pay as alleged by him It is 
- 	 - 

humbly s.uhm.itteri that, on the c:oritrary, it is app 3. i.i ant 

whose cantankerous actions amount to -harassment to your 

humble Respondents and is resulting in 	s.tac.je of vlua-  
-,. 	- 

ble time and ersegy of the Respondents in the corscier:-

ticsus. discharge 01 their official duties.. 
-. 	 . . 	 . 	 .. 	 -- 

• 	It is humbly submitted that as regards the charges - 

brought up by the applicant in OPs NO. 9!2007 an men-

tioned by him in his application, the requisite written 

statement will be made before the Hon hle Tribunal in 

connection with that OP It is humbly submitted that OA 

Crstd. 

/ 
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Nod. E/2O07 was received by the Resp rsdents on 34.2007 

which was subsequent to receipt of the irtnt D.A.  

That with rrd to the statement ride in 

percgrcph V.(i) to V(v) of the instant pplic.tion the 

Rpondents h€?c2 to state that the  a1legations rc.i.sed by 

the applicant are not correc:t. the aPplicant is in the 

h2hit. of either reini5rtg eberit wi.thout authority or h 
-- 

of puttint3 his sitrcture in the Pittendanc? Register and 
- 

the - efter leve the ryff ice withc.tut per:iIfl. Thus the 
-- __ 

applicant left his officialiy ci lotted work unattached 

and viaLed prOvisions of Conduct Rules, the app3.icant. 

was Esked to explain his negligence of duties several 
- 	 - 	 - 

and advised to attend to his work. He has hc;we- 
-- i- -  - 

ver fa:.ied to show any imprvvement. Hence the adrnin:Ls- 
- 	 -- 

t.rat:i.ve dec.isi.on 	as aathe t o  withhold his salary Prom 

;JaflUiry .2007 on the principle of 

\ he 	cJp1tE•d his oendi.ng work. It v:i.ew of these rea- 

sons, it is ur:eq ivocaily drtid that the Wlicant has 

been ir:ind any justice or depriver.} 01 any f his. 1u041a- 

ment.ci rights. 

The grievanCWS alleged by applicant 	aie 

cier3.y not based on fact and truth and his appiicati.Csri 

should therefore he rejected 	tr.igbt 

10. 	That with ird to the stateinertt made in 

paragraph VI and VII of the instant application the 

Respondents beg to offer no coi7fflefltS,. 
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I 	 That with regard to the statement iiade in 

rrapt: V1 I I Li) and VIII ii) of the instant appUca-

- tic;n the Respondents beg to state that in view of the 

facts and circumstances stated in the I oreoing 

no ground eits or .usti -fication for granting relief as 

sot.ght For hy the appl icart .. In i6ther words, no sEll ary 

is payable to the applican: on the priraipie of "no work 

no pcy" and that the said adinist.rative deision does 

\ not constitute m.use of power and is not intended to 
I 

cause harassment to the appi icarst• 

For the reasons 3.aid out in the ainen-

tioned pas the Respnndents beg to state that there is 

no grour:c} or nd for granting - any :ompensation as 

sought for by the applic:ar:t.. 

IE. 	That with regard to the staterent iiade in 

paragraph IX of the instant applibation the R3poflnts 

beg to state that there is no ground for issuing any 

inter-irt oider requir irg payirent of the withheld salary 

for the ronth of January2067 to the appliramt as soht 

for by hii:. It is prayed that this Honble Tribunal be 

graiiously pleased to dismiss the petition of Shri 

ELinialer:du tupta outright. 

) 1 
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VER TE CAT 0N .  

x 
TO 

g?d 	?,bout%y€rE 	R/o 

District 	 and coptent 	oflicer of 	th 

wrinQ r 	por 	nt 	do herEby ver.ify 	that the 	tate 

iient ,ide in paras 	 are 	true 

to 	e9 kncaiedg? and thwe 	t3€ 	in oara 

being 	matters 	r1 	record are true 	to 	my 	i.nfoTi?at.iDn 

ii r.i:ied 	therefrOii 	which I believe to be true a n d 	the 

humbi 	ubtssiC,n 	before 	th:i Hon hl 

Tribunal 

And 	sign th:Ls 	rficat.or: or this 	th day 

of 	 2007 at euwahati - 

Si 
t1i 

sS'P. iy. Accc2 :.tr;:! Ccr.cpal 
, 	. (.• ii' 	.) thQ 	t I 	 1 p 

Assam, Gut- 

a 

/ 
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TIC SeCI4011 
i/c. C'A:j Sect011 
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WII
'CI I~ I 'CIICC  to you: rej115;1011 

00, nil 1L0e(j I .)s2Uô 
Ibr the 5 l:ppI nt ttLOi 

	

Ite: 	I rtm to st;j 	tlwt theft' is ho sucjj ('nol;:I Ploy k1011 to 5 pplv Gloy 

nnj Mnsi 	to the licp 	Assjtffl1j in CA 
5cc1j011 lbr tI,j clfl\ 

(0 (I;: 	\\'oj I II t!j Seep011 fls 

ne U 
0- k ite:n 

Si'. Accou11t Oijce,. I l(c. Rec-C Sec. 

No. AG(Aj)/7\ 	

I 73 ISp 	did I 5p2pQ( 	/ '!/1vIio/,oj1 tI iu/ 10(i,V,t,11 

 

PA to Sr. t)/\G(A) 
A A 0/C1miie:ttitl Cell 

S0/C,1 Sect ion 

/I .Sec jo11 

I/c. Rec© 

I 
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Chrono(ociy of exPlanations cafledI-reiI 	cations reccivsd and other rulatea rnormation In resetof flqljgence of work by Shri Bimalendtj Gugta Sr Accountant 

Sri Vemo No. 	 lamo date Reply 	apty 	Ramarks No 	
returnab recelvecjl Not 
Ia 	received ..- 

Memo No. CA-4/2005-O6/01 	30-03-06 	Within 3 Not received Allotted work not attended to. 
da s 	within3da s 2 	Memo No. CA-4/2005.07/02 	27-04-06 	Within 3 Not received 	• Ajlottecj work not attended days 	within 3 days 	 to. 	: 

AppIicaon received from 
Shri Bimalöndu Gupta Sr 
Acct on 8-05-05 on above 
2 rnemos. 

	

/ 	 Reply turned down vide 

	

/ 	 SrDAG memo dated 06- ________ 	
06-06 - 3 	Memo No. Sr DAG(A)/CA- 06-06-06 	Within 10 One 	 lmputadons of misconduct 4/BG/53 	 days 	received on 	also issued with memo. 

-1 6-6-06,- 	 Reply to memo dated 27- 
another 	on 	4-06 turned down. 
04-7-06 Reply incomplete. Did not 

reply to imputations of 
misconduct,. 
Sought extension.. 

a 	Allotted work not attended 
to. 

	

3 	Memo No. CA-4ICon/21jij6. 08-06.06  
07/80 	 Within 3 Reply 	 • Extension sought for 15 days 	received on 	days vide applicaon 

06-7-06. 	 dated 14-6-06. 
• Allotted work not attended 

to. 

	

4 	Memo No. CA4/XON/2006. 01-8-06 	Within 3 	 v Memo could not be served 07185 	 days 	
as Shri Bimalendu Gupta 
Sr Acct was unavailable. 

a 	Allotted work riOt attended 
to. 

	

5 	Memo No. CA-4/CON/2006. 12-01 -07 	Within 3 Reply 	not 	• Allotted work not attended 07/89 	 - 	days - 	submitted 	 to. 
within 3 da S. - 

	

6 	Memo SrDAG(Ncs(/Mis&06 05-02-07 	By 12-2- Jo reply in 	•  07/1 	 07 	 Extension for 10 days 
me. 	 sought for reply. 

Reply submitted on 20-2- 
07 

a Allotted 	work 	not 
attended to. (See  
Report of Accounts 
Officer-CA sections 
placed at page 26 c of 
file No. CA-
4ICON/2006-Q7/j) 



This with reterence o Memo NO.:Sr. .DAG(A/CS)fM10G_°/i dated 05.02.2007 

issued to to Shii Bimalendu Giii.ta, Sr. Accountant, CA_ti section with copy to me, 

Shri Gupta was direted vide menlo under retèfeilce to complete all his 1)e1diIig 

works and submit coinpletion report: nnd explanation by I 202.20O7. But Shri G.  

has ther completed t 	

! l 

he was not at all iii the section for the \.vl101e day. 1-ic was inquired o1 in the section on 

12 02.2007 4 (four) times viz, at 1130 hrs, .1300 his; 1500 brs and 1630 his, but he 

was not at available in the section. The folloWing, is tile r.wesellt position of his 

pending vork as on today i.e. 15.02.2007. 
_ 

Treasury ailotted 	
No. & month of.accounts pending (MU 2202) 

-931 Raagia 

	

Submitted for 'Sr. .DAi(a/cS) perusal please. 	

H 
A.OICA-L_. 

Sr.Dt(A/Cs) 
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OFF10E OF TI-IE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(A&E) ASSAM, MAIDAVIGAON., 

BELTOL.A GUWAI-IATI- 781029. 

NO: CA-4/12QN/2006-07/.PART/ 107 	 DATED 27.03.2007 

Diiriig the accounting year 2005-06, Shri Bimalendu Gupta, Senior 

Accountant, CA-4, was due to complete the-accounts of Dispui and .ftangia. Treasury 

under Major Head 2202 within target date. 1-lowever, 7nionths accounts of, two 

treasuries viz. Dispur and Rangia numbering 14 accounts (for the accounting year 

2005-06) from September 2005 to March 2006 fell into arrears since he did not attend - 

to his allotted work and consequently the unattended work had to be completed by re-

allocating these to othei'officials in the section on payment of honorarium. 

Further, by March'07, he was to have completed 8 accounts (i.e for Apr1l'06 

to July'06) for the accounting year 2006-07. He has not attended to this work. also. As 

a result, the compilation work in his allotted table fell into arrears. Shri Gta, Senior 

Accountant was served several memos in this regard. 

Thus he was given opportunities tain as to why disciplinary action 

shOuld not be taken against him for his gross negligence of duty and unauthoi - ized 

absence from the section. However he has 

Shri Gupta also used to leave the section just after signing the Attendance 

Register without proper permission and signing of the Attendance Register over1he 

'crossed' 
marks without noting the time in the Attendance Register. More recently, it 

iseted that he used to put his signature with tune over the 'crossed & A' marks 

on the day following the day on which the Attendance Register was closed. with 

'cross' mark and 'A' mark in the afternoon. 

Thus, the number of days during March 2006 to 23.03.2007 during which Shri Gupta 

performed no duty andbut signed t e Attendance Register is 213 days as delailed in the table 

hhw This 213 days excludes the CL /EL, Saturdays, Sundays, Holidays and Bandh. 

[sino Month/Period - 	Days dmiig which no work was done 	[No.of 
days 

I 
I 	1 

- 080306 to 100306 
24.04.06 to 30.04.06 
(1 0 06 toll 05 06 
01.06.06 to 30.06.06 
01.07.06 to 31,07.06 

01,09.0610 30.09.06 
01.08.06 to 31.08.06 

 

89 10 1314 l 	16 1720 27 2 	29 & 30 

  ___________ 24,25, 26, 27 & 28 
14S891112 IS 16 17 15 	922 23 24 25 
1,2,5,6,7,8,9,12,13,14,15,16,1 9,20,22 221.0  

3 , 4, 5 , 6,7,i7,18,19,20,2J,24,25,26,27,28,1 

4.5 6 7.8 1112.1314 15,18.19 20.21 22.25 26,27.28, 

13 
5 

16 

19 -- 

2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
6 

cJ4if(21cv L4  
1iA)J1t. 
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' 	2!.. 

	

3 	6910 lii 13 16 iii3 ö1T___ 8 01.11.06 to 30.11.06 .' 1 , 2 ,3,6,7,8,9,10,13141516 17,20,21,22,23,24,27282930 22 9 01.12.061031.1206 1,4,5,6,7,8,1112 13 15 18 192021_"62789 19 10 01 0107 to 310107 23 ,458 9,1011,12,17,18,19222324 2 	293031 19 11 01.02.07 to 28.02.07 2,5,6,7,S,9j2fl14 15 16 i09i "7 2326 2728 19 12 01.03.07 to 23.03.07 
Total 

. 	 .. 	W,6,8,9,12J3I5J692O212 1 'lS 

A1er careflul consideration of the facts, and circumstances of the case.the 
undersigned orders that the 2 13 days on which Shri Gupta perfrmed no duty but signed 
the Attendance Register during the period from 08.03,06 to 30.03.06 and from 24.04.06 to ,  
23.03,07 be treated as dies-non in terms of GI Instruction (6) and (7) below Rule 1 1 of 
CCS(CCA) Rules 1965. The period will neither count as service nor be .constriuedas 

- It break in service. 

[Authority: A. Cr. 's order dateil 2Z 03.2007 at page 6N in the File No. Cl-
4/CVN/2006-o 71PART] 

sd/- 
Senior Deputy Accountant General (Accounts & VLC) 

To, 

S/,,i Binialendzi Gupta, S)-. Acdil., 

CA-4 section 

NO. CA-4/CON/200607/p&'T/ '108-1 13 

Copy for information and necessary action to: 

Senior Deputy Accountant General (Adn1n) 

Accounts Officer, ilc Adrnn. I and 2 section 

AssU. Accounts Officei', i/c Adnin. I 

Asstt. Accounts Officer, i/c Admn.2 

itt. Accounts Offici; i/c Confidential Cell. 

6. P.S. to Accoi:intant General 

DA..RD 27.03.2007 

Accounts Officer 

CA - 4 section 



N. 

A 

OFFiCE OF ThE ACCOUITANT 
GENERA (A&E) 

ASSAM, MAIDAMGAON BELTOLA GUWAR T1:29 

NO. CA-'4/Co 
N/2006-07/104 dated Gliwajiati the 7sId March 2007 

With referejlce to your letter
.  dated 26,2.07 addressed to the Accotwtaiit 

General (A&E) Assani and letter dated 28.2.07 addressed to Sr. Deputy Accountant 
Generaj (Accojs) you are hereby informed that your pay 

for the salary moiih of January 2007 has been Stopped until Work allotted o you Whicl has 
falTej into atreaj' 

is cleared A . 
 copy of order dated 12.1.2007 StOpjng your pay is also enclosed as req uested by you. 

You were allotted the accoujits of two treasuries 
viz. Dispr and Rangia undej• Major Head 2202 as noted in the Work Allocatioji Register age no, 13) Which was 

also duly acknowledged by you on 19-i 1-03. For the accoLing  Y. 2006-07, 
accoljjits related to April 'oo, 

May '06, Juie. '06 and July 'O6'e to be complted by 
12-01.07, 07-02.07 28.02.07 and 21-03.07 respectively ThUS, during January 

February '07, four numbers of accoujts i.e accoujits of Rangja and Dispur trasuries 

for the months of April'06 and May '06 were due to be Completed by you which was 

not done. As a result, the Section had to redistrjbjte the work to anotlr dealing hand, namely jr,
Sl Dibyajyoti Bhallaclmajjee Sr Acctt, who 

 April '06 	 com 	th 	h pleted pt of te work i.e 
and May '06 accoumits of Dispur treasury in addition to his nonnal Work 

Hence, till date, for the accoufltiimg  due froj 	 year 2006.07 olfl of a 
your table, 6 (Six) accouimts are still Pending agmms your table. total of 8 acco Lints 

It 
is also not clear from your letter dated 26-2.07 Whiehi1mforjmiatio you have 

alleged to be wrong that has formed the bais for Stopping Your lary for Januaiy. 
 Attendance Register S 

available with the concerned Supervisory Offlc 
depending on the time of the day and no PrOvision laid down in the Office Procedijj. 
Manu& has been flouted This Systemim in the office has been Working well and other 



-tvo, 

	

( 

Officials in the office have 
l'oujid 

no occ11 to COn]plaiji about it. 	conteitjo1 
about the 5ystejii for 

keping the AueJ]diCe Regjst is Ihrefbre not in line with lie proceduj.e laid dowAl in this regard 	 - 

As biougjit to your notice fiom time to time, althougji you put 
Youj slgna1  

o the 
Attendance Regjsj; you are habivajjy absent from the Sectiofl and you have 

not been attending to Youi allofted officjaj work Conseqtjej1jy your officiaj work in 
the Sectjo have been falling 

into arrew.s delaying, among other8 sending of 
Vouchers / Schedules to GPF and Loan Sections .Furtjer the WorJ( in Gpp and Loaii 
Sectiojs have beeii adversejy affected 

Which 
in tun have the potential of impairing the interest of the employees of Gover1]ent of Ass so far as the accou1tiiig work 

of their GPF Subscriptio and Lo1 recoveries are concerned Yo are aWaj•e that the 
State Govei.nnient employees compuisorijy subscribe to Gpp and mny of them have availed of Long Term Advices 

(FJous 
BUiJdiig Advance Motor Car AVLU]Ce etc.) from the Goverjnliejit 

It is brought to your notice aaijj that adniiiijsti.atjon 
i having to anage the work allotted to you, but left unaended by you, by. reallocating to other officials on 

payme of honor.j1 Your negJigefl to do Your official Work is thus causing loss to Goverjejit and is creating 	
envjj.oflfl]elit of indiscjpjine and insubojdinLi 

You are hereby infornled that salary for the month of Janu
s Witljeld Since You have not perfolm 

	 ary ren]ai i  
ed your Officialjy allotted Sectional work 

Accou1ts Ofticej 

I/C CA4 Sect0 

To 

Slui ThivaJeiidu Gupta Sr. Accountant CA-4 Section.  

. 	 . . . . . 	 ... 

S 
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S OFpi C El OF T HCi 4C 	1A 

GN4L(A&c ASS4J 

22.03.2007 Sh1Kabjj1 Kafta Gr'D' (Casual) WaS asked to 
	

over the lette, beariig 
NO.CA4/CON/20 	

dated 22.03 007 to Sh Gupta i he is' found in any 
in the office It is reported by tlie Gr'D' that Sh Gupta is not fouid available the Office on 22.0307 up to 16.30 

hOW•S 

and hence the lett could not b delivered to him 
On that date 

further, Shri Gupta was also no available in the SCCtj 
	

froni 930 hrs to 1730 hrs on 
23037007 	

the letter could not be de.ljvel.ed On 26,037007 he was abse Wthott Plior intimation On 
27 . 0

32007 he refosed to receive the letter in 
PFCSCIICC ofAAO CA-2 SCctioj1 who was also present in my chanibe On the grouiid that he could not :'eceiv the lett

1  
as he could not read \.Vithotit havthg spectacles vhicl he le at home O 28,0 	

he has refused to receive the lett 
	bearüig dated 22.03.2007 and NO A4/coN/7006 	

dated 27.03.2007 on the groiji of not haviiig Spectacles with him as he could not read Without it from 
	

Kabh1 lKalita, 
Gr'D' (Castial) who was asked to deliver the saj 
FwTh 1 PCfSonahly 

approached Shrj Gupta who was in the PAO sectioi1 of this office and asked him to I'eceie the letters This time also he has refused 
o1 the same g1'ou in front of the Staff of PAO SCctjo1j as wejJ as Accounts 

Offi
cer, i/c Admu who was also presejit at that time flis behave and nhiscofldljct has beefl observed by all P'sejit in PAO section 

4-116 
'OPY tbr wforniatjon and nece5aiy actioj1 to: 

P.S. to Sc DAG(AdIThI) 

P.S to Sr DAG(JJcs &VLC) 

7Asstt. Accoujits Officer, i/c Condeiitial Cell. 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
IIC CA-4 sectjoj1 

Dated 28.032007 

ACCOUN-S OFF1CIR 
I/C CA-4 section 
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UTUU 

LNDIAI'L AUO't & C CO UN DETMN' 

CWfl-t 	1Ri'4 gLiOLON 

LATUMK. SULLOP4O 7rJ OO 
HQ'4E ()3ó4t 	2i 

rhX 064 2N1 

I c 	JU 
i 

No. pyJjcnJCourse-2 /2 .i.±- 

To 

The Sr. 'Deputy AccOltfltt (n&tl (Actflhfl. ) 

O/o th Accouflt 	(eneral (A.. E. Asam 

B eito a. 
(3uWhati •-- i 

Triiillirlgort Seci 	
CuSC on Govriflle 	AeOuflt and CtjfiCtt1Qfl 

Sthridrda of Fnafl & ApproPati0fl Acoiflt hid from 0 J - o20O7 to 

02-2007. 

Sir, 

1-forenCC 	yo ii 1tter No Mnnn. ) / I l0/20O6U 	
dated 03-04- ,007 

With  

on th subjC 0ited 	
you that Sh BthiakfldU Gta- Sr. 

ACCOU1Uflt 

 07 to 
of your 	tce hits nut atteidd the ad •erS hetd from 0 _02..20 

07-.002007. 

This i fbi your tntbcflt1OIi and neC;eSft atOfl t your end nea.se. 

uur .ti1 hi 
1-1 

yl 

ull 51.444 Uncy 

.1.. 
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As the work of his table is lying unattended the salary for the month of 

-January 2007 of Sun Bimalendu GLipta, senior accountant, may be stopped till 

arrear -work is pulled up. 

/ Authority: Sr. DA67 's(4ccouiI.1S) order dated 12.01.2007 (it p/13N in the 

File.No.CA4/CON/2006-271 

No. CA4/CON/200607/ 96 
Copy for n?tor).ncliion cinci neceSSai'y cwtiOfl to.' 

Assistant Accounts Officei', Ac/mn. 2 

S'u.peri'/sor 

Sd/ 

I/c CA-4 sect/or' 

Dated 16.01.2007. 

Sup efl'iSO/' 

Sd/- 

I/c CA-4 section 

/ 
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Admn-ll/Bills/GHY/Misc/Pt1/05-06/ 613 	. 	Date 27-01-2006. 

With reference to his application dated 10-01-2006 regarding short 

disbursement of monthly salary for the month of December' 2005, Sri Bimalendu 

Gupta, S. Accountant is hereby informed that an amount of Rs.1712I (One 

thousand seven hundred and twelve) was deducted from his salary in the month 
of December' 2005 being non-Govt. deductions.( i.e. Co-op-Bank, Association 

Cultural Club. . 
From henceforth, he is advised to draw his salary by cash till the drawal. of 

• 	 salary is made compulsory through cheque to avoid such incidents in future. 

Further, he' is directed to refrain 'from making false allegationsagainst the 

office and' the staff Of this office in future, which is un-becoming of a Govt. 

Servant. • '. 
However, a salary statement for the month of December2005 is attached for. 

doing needful. 
This disposes his application dated 10-01-06. 

• Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Admn.). 

Sri Birnalendu Gupta, 	 • 	' 	 )-. 
Sr. Accountant, CA-4 Sec. 

41 
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2002 
sday February05  

mo NO. dmfl 1/,PC1B63I20012992I34 
Me 	

ue 

in considetiofl of the representation submitted by Sri Bimaten 

Gupta No. N dated 7.12.20 and in comPt ce with order dated 28 

November 2001 issued by the o'b Central dministtat 

	TribUfl 

GaUhati Bench, Guwahati in connection with 0 No 245/2001 and after 

careful reconsideration of 
the 

 facts and circUmsta es of the case, it has 

been o
rdered by the AcCOufltt Generai that apa froni 121i 

	on 

which Shri Bimalendu Gupta attended the Hin ExamtiOfl at Maligaofh 

the undermentt0ned days. being saturday. sunday and ciosed 

1101 days  

during the period 27.9.1998 to 12.1.1998 shat be treated as duty for all, 

purP05 	
11L 

- 	 turdays 	
- 3rd 10th 1 7th , 

 24tband SI of October and 7' N,oVet1ber 

- 	1998 Toa 

j J 	Sun5 	
- 27 Septem' 4th, 

11 th , 	
and 25th of October and 1 

$ 1 	
and 8th NoVe 	

1998 Totai 7 days) 

Holday 	
- 1St, 2. 19th October and 4th N0vm 

	
199 Totai -4 d) 

H 	

s such, the Order NoD 
	(A)IPC/B1Sl 

of this office dated 

if 

IN 	

/ 

p.12.98 stands môdifi to the abOVe extent. 
	

except the period 

Frnention 	
above as duty, the. remaiflQ days betWeefl 27.9.1998 to 

S 	 . 12.1t1998 shall remafl as dtes-fl° 

7 1 

p 

/ 



k. 

The pa and aUoWafls a'readY recQVe 
	

in respect of the above 

mentioned days, be rfunded accordingly. 

Authority: Accountant Genrat 's order dated 5.2.2007, at PI 941 

fl 

FUe No. Admfl IIOANO 24512001.2002 t ' L 
Dy. ACCOuna Gere 

du Gupta, Senior ACco 
Shri Bimaten

fltant 

Memo NO Adfl 1lPC!B63120012002 
Tuesday, FebruarY 05, 2002 

Copy for iformati0flt0 

. 	
The Senior AccountS Officer, Amn 

	The pay and. atOWaflclf0 

the above mehti0fl 	
pëiO 

in respect of Shri upth may be! 

refunded immediatety.. . 

'2. 	
Th Section OffiCer Admt e  

• 	
he Asstt. AccountS Qfflcer1 i/c. Confideflt Ce 

Sr. AcCOUntS 0th er (AdflTh) 

CL 

? 	f\. 
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- 	
As the work of his table i lvig unatiend, tht slaiy ba th 

	unb ot 

)anuar 2007 of Shr B• 	lndu (iupl SeOf acour1ia, ma l) 310p1)Cd till 

arceaE work is pulled up. 

/ A hür2y Sr. DAG 4 ouirs) 	
2OO7 oler ated 12. ii.t iiiN in tire 

n d  

f 	 Th 

Dated 1601 2007, 

No, CA4/CO120007I96  
Copy for iuJoJ'mcitiofl and nec JY acth)1i u. 

4 	AssiStant A CCOUII(S ()Jj'Icei, Adrnn. 2 

Supe1' 0 I' 

I.e C4-4 sect 1011 



OiiCE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E) ASSAM, 
IF 	MAIDAMGAON: :.BELTOLA: : GUWAHATI-78 1029 

No. Admn.-2/2-312001-03/822 
	

Date-13.02.2007 

With reference to his representation dtd. 08.02.2007 addressed to Sr. Deputy 

Accountant General regarding disbursement of salary for the month of Januaiy'2007, Sri 

Birnalendu (Iupta, Sr. Acett is hereby informed that, his salary for the month of January, 

2007 has been stopped on the basis of Sr. Deputy Accountant Genercal (Ai3's order dtd. 

12.01.2007 at PI13N  in the file No. CA-4/CON/2006-07. 

This disposes his application did. 08.02.2007. 

Authority:- Sr. D.A.G. Admn,)'s order dtd 12.02.2007 at Pf9' of File No. Admn.-2/2 

caBhua lend u 

 3/2001-03. 

Accounts 	er (Admn.) 
 Gupta, Sr. Acctt. 	 . 

CA4 Section. 

(Z~ 



A. 

IN THE 

- 

AINISTPATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAILATI BENCH 
GAj 

A 

0 .A.To8i200 

Shri Bimalendu Gupta. 
Applicant 

-versus - 
union of India & Ors.. 

•1• 	Respondents 

The rejoinder tothe written statement filed by 
the particular Respondent No. (v) Akoijam Pina D/o Akoijan 
Panbir on behalf of the Respondents No. (ii) to (x) without 
assigning any reasons or power of submitting written 
statement which was handed over to the applicant on 15..5.2907 
through the advocate.. 

The Pej oinder_of the applicant 

1.. 	The rejoinder to the writtea statement filed by 
the Respondent iTo. (v) Akoijam Pin.a Sr. Deputy AccountarLt. 
General (Accounts & VLC) the applicant states that neither 
the Respondent No.1 Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry 
of Finance (Deptt. of Expenditure) New-Delhi filed any 
written statement against the above O.A nor the Respondent 
No..2 C&AG of India deligated power/authorised the Respondeflt 
No.(v) who is posted and working as Sr. Deputy Accountant 
General(AccOUnts & VLC) to file written statement against 
the above Q.A. Hence the Respondent No. (v) failed to provide 
the copy of the authority/power of attorney in this regard.. 
Hence the statement filed by the Respondent No.((v) to the 

above O.A. is just to misguide the HOn' ble Tritiunai to take 
appropriate action/decision to pass the order/on interim 
prayer of the applicant to release the pay for January,2007 
and February to April,2007 in the above O.A. As such the 
written statement of Respondent No. (v) liable to set aside. 

2. 	That the rejoinder to the written statement of the 
particular Respondent No.(v) the applicant states that 
Respondent No.(v) is not an appointing authority, cadre 
authority, Disciplinary authority, Hea.d of the department o-
head of the office according to ccs(CC )Pules 1965. This 

Rule shall apply to any member of the All India Services... -1 
contd.... .2. 



3.. 	That the applicant in the rejoinder, to the 
written statement of the Respondent No. (v) sttes that 
the Respondent NTo(v) who is not competent authority to 
take any disciplinarn action against the applicant, 
by wrong authority of the Respondent No. (iii) the A.G. 
(A&E) .Assam vi de dat ed. 27,3.2007. The Respondent No. (v) 
on contemplate dies non of the applicant service from 
8.3.06 to 30.3.06 and 24.4.06  to  23.3.07  stopped payment 
of salary of the applicant fmrJan.uay,2007 first than 
issued the order vide No.CA-4/Gon/20 07/rt/1i07 
27.3.2007 under. GI Instruction. (6) &(7) below Rule 1 
of CCS(cCA)Rule 1965 by overriding the power of administraticii 
as stated in para (iii) of the written statement and Annexure-
Ill Page-aO. The action of the Respondent No. (v) is illegal, 
who failed to apply hr mind is bad and liable to set aside 
the .Ann.exure -IV letter dated 27.03.2007tn 
Li.. 	That the applicant in the rejoinder tothe written 
stat..ment states that the Respondent No. (v) who is not 
competent to take policy decision on issuance of major 
panalty to the applicant by stoppint the salary for January 
2007 onwards. The  Respondent No.(v) is not a cadre control.lthg, 
appointing authority, disciplinary authority of the applica,t 
so the action taken by the Respondent No..(v) by stopping 
salary of the appli cant from January,2007 vide her order 
dated. 1.01.2007 issued in page 27 of the written stqtement 
by her self authority. The Respondent No. (v) failed to apply 
her mind to take such steps against the app.icant without 

)quoting the provision of her financial & administrative 
Power to StOpped salax'yof the appLUcant as such the Respondent 
Nb.(v) deliberately not enclosing the copy of thhority 
in the written statement just to misguide the Hon'ble Tribunal 
to delay or refuse the interim order of payment of salary of 
the applicant from Jan.uary,2007 onwads hence the statement 
made in paa 27 letter No.CA 4/Con/2006-07/96 dated 1.6.1.07 
liable to set aside and direction kindly be passed to the 
Respondent No..(iii) to disburse the pay of the applicant for 
January,2007 and from February,2007 onwards forthwith throuh 
Bank account of the applicant.. 
5... 	That the applicant in the rejoinder to the writtnn 
statement states that the statements made in para k(i) (ii) 

(iv) ,.5, is not correct and liable to set aside. In regard to 
para 6 the applicant do his ob the detacthnent of vouchers 
according to directione of the Respondent No. .(v) on orbefore 
12.2.2007 and furnished.repli to the Respondent on 20.2.07 
of the.letter ITo. Memo Sr.DAG(A/cs)/Misc/e0?/1 dated 5.2.07 



-3- 

which was supressed in the written statement of the 

Respondent No.(v), and the decision of the Respondents is 

yet pending, as such the statement in para 4 is not correct 
The applicant submitted the application for casual leave for 

five days from 2.3.2007 on 23.3.2007. The applicant was 

unable to attend Training at PTI Shillong due to illness of 

hs wife due to non-providing proper treatment cost by the 

Respondents No. (iii) (iv) under medical advises dated 1810. 2005 

and non-payment of T..A./DA and salary of January,2007 in tIe 

last day of the month, Hence the statement in para 4 is 
motivated and liable to set aside. 

copy of the application dated 20.2.2007 
isannexed herewith and marked as .Lnnexu-L 

That the applicant in reply to the written sthk 

statement of the Respondent No. (v) dated NIL states that 

statement made in para -6 are same as stated in para 5 as sh 
state above in this rejoinder. 

That the applicant in reply to the rejoinder 

of the Respondent  No. (v) dated NIL states that the partial 

statement of the Respondent in para 7 is not related to this 
above OA which is related to the OA No.8/2007. The particuJLr 

Respondent No.4 anid 9 failed to apply their mind an.d arbitra-

rily stopped payment of salary on flimsy ground as such th 

are personally responsible for such harassment to the appli- 

cant and the family members.. 
That the applicant in reply to the rejoinder 

01 the Respondent No. (v) dated NIL states that statement of 

para 8 is not correct. The Senior Deputy Accountant General 

(Admn) MS. Naina A. Kumar vide his letter No.Admn-II/BillS/ 

GHY/Misc/05-06/613 dated 27.1.2)06 Annexure-IX page-28 of 

Written statement clearly stated"deductiofl from his salary 

in the month of December 2005 being nonGovt. deduction(i.e 

Go-op. Bank, Zssociatlon Cu it ural Club) amoting to Ps. 1712/-

where as the Respondent No. (v) who inot the AdminitratiOfl 

mfing the above letter and stated that it the dues of 

l Assam. Civi Accounts_Association Co-operative Mutual Benefit ......... 
Fund Limited and staff Association and cultural club. Apart 

from that the Respondents No.(v) nor Respondeent No..(iv) 

J 

	

	
have any power to recover the non-govt. dues from the pay 

of the applicant out of his written concent. As such the 

- 	the applicant when Hajok the applicant submit the written 

concent to deduct the bank kloan of the Nationalised bank 
from his pay and directly to deposit in the Bank which was 

refused/denied to the applicant as such the recovery of 

Non-govt. dues (a Ps. 17261- p.m.. from December,2005 is illegal 
and overriding of Pu1es The statement in )ara 8 is liable 



Nal 

to set aside due to contradictory statement of the 

Respondent No.(v and direction may be given to refund 

the amount reco vered out of Rule from the appUicant 

from December ) 2005. The statement made in para 9 is 

also not correct. In this regard th E'bply to the 

written statement para in para 9 the applicant states 

that As per C&AG's Manual of standing order (Accounts 

& Entitlement) Vthl-I para 1.5 Annexure-1 of the said 0.A 

it the duty of the appiicant to seek clerification of the 

concerned Treasury or from the Govt. in case of any doubt 

in regard to procesflg Treas1.ry Accounts related to state 

Govt. ampoyees is concerned to avoid wrong posting and 

wrong classification. In this regard a note submitted to 

the Respondent Nb. (viii) to take up the matter to the 

Respondents No..(v) and (iii) for necessary action but no 

action taken by the pespondent.Thie,to hurry posting of 

GF Schedu'e from Tr4asury Accounts resulted the wrong  

tatement prepared by the Respondent No. (iii) () in 

regard to my wife GPF A/C No..sAs/DP/4673 in the name of 

ii offic4 of Deputy Commissioner, Dibrugarh instead of 
Commissioner of Hlls and Barak Valley Division Dispur 

apart from that a wrong posting of loan recovery was also 

reflected in the statement for%OG. To avoid such type 

of wrong information to the Govt. employees and for the 

interest of gocd and bettor performance of the office the 

cleriuicatio;n of the Govt./conCerfled Treasury is necessary 

in all respect. It is no fault of the applicant due to 

seeking proper clerificatiOn. Hence the s.tatement in para 

9, 10, 11, & 12 is not correct and non-payment of sslary 
S. 

on the ground 'no-work no-Pay' is not applicable in case of 

the applicant,heflce the statement of the_wjttefl statement 
is arbitrary, malafide and illegal liable to be set aside 

for the end o f j ust.i cc., 	
J 

That with regard to the rejoinder made by the 

applicant begs to state that there is no ground for stoppix 

payment of salary of the applicant from Januaey,2007 

the interim order as prayed for by the applicant in the said 
OA No.86/2007 kindly be granted and dinection be passed to 
the Respondent No.(iii) to pay the salary(s) and pleased 

to dismiss the written statement mgiaa bf the pespondent 

No. (v) dated Nil.. 

verificatiOfl... 

Ij 
	

S -' --• . . 	 ,. 	 - 
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E P I EL_Q_LT_I°1 

I, Shri BimalendU Gupta Son of late 
Biswanath Gupta age about fifty five years by cast 
Hindu belongs to General category by proes6iOfl 
Central Govt. em1oyees resident of Guwahati,Assam  

(Arunudoi Pesidency, Sarotoria, Dispur-6) do 

hereby verify that the statement made in ' 
paragraphs of this appLication are true to my knowledge 

those made in paragraph. 	 are based on 

records which I belief to be true andthe rest are my 
humble submissiofl before this Eon' ble Tribunal. 

AND I sigh this verification this 17th day 

of Tay,2007 at Guwahati. 

Signature of 

. ... S 



Dtd., Guwahati the 20.2.2007 

-61 
JA Copy to Supervisor hr-Charge, CA-4 Sectio This is with reference to her letter No. 

dated 12.01.07 for necessary actitrn 

Accountant 

, 

tik cnior Deput Accouiiiant Gciicral( A/cs) 
i/o he Accotintaij Gcncrat( &E)Assam Maidaingaoii. 

I titj.nj, (]iivaiiati-29. 

MI 

Subject : Reply of Mcnio No. Sr. DAG(A/cs)/ Mis/06-07/1 dated il2(X)7 and Suprvisor 
C7,1-4 lcttcr No. CA-4/CON/2006-07/89 datcd 12. 1.2007 

Madam. 

With refercuce to thc.subjcci, I beg to slate that tI.ie Supervisor i/c (A 4,  tlaMded over treasury t3i±UdICS 
f of Accounts for 4/06 on 3.1.2007 and 8. 1.2007 for detachment of scheduies w.ilhoul any ,  specffic time limit. On fr 1jscrutniv it is observed lie schedirles arc not marked by the treasury a•u:uthorily and it is not :i.uuthor.iscd to the Sr. 

Acconuiauut to prcparc/inark.ed the treasury vouchers on behalf of the treasury. The matter was i.i-itoniied to the 
Lsupervisor to take up the matter to the Trcasurv concerned. Suddenly the entrusted treasury accounts bundles are 
J uanded over to the other Sr. Accountant ol the CA-4 without my knowledge for coi.upilaiion. The supervisor i/c 

best kno%wthe facts. Hence there is no trcasury accounts pending with uric. 

2. 1 am to stale that my treating doctor advised me on 13.6.2006 to avoiil dusty environment (copy 
ic1osed) the matter of facts intimated to the Administration, Accountant General (A&E)Assam for doing the 

needful to withdraw me from the section for the grater interest of the works. For the interest of the works it was 
suggested to arrange to supply Gloves, mk, soap, slip stand to me for official uses which was accepted. by the 
supervisor i/c CA-4 and submitted requisition to the Record section on 15.5.06 (copy enclosed) But till date the 
goods are not supplied rather iefused arbitrarily. The treasury accounts for the year 2006 has been completed by 
the other Sr. Accountants/Clerks of the section by the Supervisor i/c CA-4 without handing over the wOrks to 
me in my presence in the section. 

The cleaning, dusting and shifting of vouchers and paint;ing works ofIhc section \was conducted 
upto 24.12007 and. the works of detachment of voimehers Irom treasury bm:alhis has been lnmdneLovcr10 the 
other Sr. Aeoim= by the.Sper ri/c ami-the memo dated 12.1.07 is not correct and motivated. Thenratter 
was already stated in my application dated 31.1.2007 kindly refer to. 

It is further stated that the salary for the month of January ,2007 has not been disbursed and 
deposited to my bank account by the administration without any intimation. On my enquiry it is stated by the 
Accounts officer (Adnm.) 01113:2.2007 that the pay for the month of January,20() 7 has been Stopped on the 
basis of your letter dated 12.1.2007 which was not intimated to me but the completion of pending works fixed 
on 12.2.2007 . The created non-payment of salary has been caused not only financial hardship towards me but 
harassment and mental torture towards family members. You are therefore requested to look into the matter and 
arrange to issue direction to releasethe pay for January. 2007 to my bank account by to-day 20.2.2007 without 
any delay. Forthis.act of your ii 	sJ shall ever pray. 
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Statement of GPF/AIS PP'Accounts for the year ended March99 6 	(Page No 1 	of1 	) 
GUPTA AJANTA PF AJC No DT 67 "~,~am~e '~,q,fSu'bscnber:  

- DOB Tieasurj DISPUR mt Rate 

DDOCOMNISSIONER HILLS ARI & BORA\ VALLEY DrSPUR CUWAHATI 

.. . 	 , 	. 	 . ,....-..... . 	0 	. 	 . 	 . S. • 	•• 	• 	• .. .. 	 iflTL1• Month 	Subscription Refund 	Other 	Category 	Total 	Debit 	Type 	12/ L999___ oiizoo 
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OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(A&E)I, 

MAIDAMGAON,BELTOLA,GUWAHATI-29 
Q+....e ,.f CD' A 	f,r *hD vr 

Subscriber: Name GUPTA AJANTA DT 	43 

DOE  Treasury 	t'IBRUH mt rate 12.00
.  

'DDO: 	DEPUTY. 'COMMISSIONER DIBRU6ARH 	(ASSAM). .. 

Credit Details Debit Details 

Month, Sub: Refund Other 	. Category. Debit , Type 

AUG 91 . 	33 ' 	. 0 	•' . 	. . 	: .. 
.. AUG 91 "" 95 AD.7 : 
MAY 93 100.. 0 0 
JUL 93 : 	,. 0. 'V  

JUL ADJ 

NAY . 94 ' 	0 0 . 	0 . . 	. 	.. .. 	 . 
MAY94 " 	. . ., , . 	. 	. 

AUG 94. - 	, 
1UO . 

.. . 	. 
. 	0 

.. 	. 	. . 
,.. 	 '• 	 ,... 

... .. 

AUG 94 ADJ 
SEP c?Il ' 	1.00 	, . 	0 0 
SEP94 ' . .. 	 . 2.0' 

. 

, OCT 94 	. . 	. 	0 . . 	. 

OCT 94 200 AD3 

. 

NOV 94 

'200 ... 

%NOV 94 L 
rj 

DEC 94 100 ci FF*(T 

DEL 94,  260 DJ 
JAN 95 100 0 -ç 	0 
tAN 95 26' ADS 

FEB 95 0 0 0 
FEB 9 200  

Summary 
MAIR 75  

Ealancel Balance2 Total - Missing Crs 

Opening Balance ,. - 

Deposit 

Withdrawals 

Ihterest . ' 	, . 	, 	•' 	, . ' 	" 

Closing Balance  
We hereby declare that the above mentioned information based on 
the records received by this office is accurate and verified to 

the best 	of 	our knowledge 	Please 	acknowledge by returnng t 

confirmation slip 

Date 
Place Asstt 	AccountS 

ConfirmatiOn Slip 9T 	'--- 

I V  " 	' 
mce ef t .se  

, 	, 	
, 	• Ftr.() 

' 

hereby confirm the correctness of the Statement of 

date I 
Date  
Place Signature 

W-d-4 

061 
Ell 

As;; 
29. 

wahatj29 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH AT .:GUWAHATI 

- 	 O,A. NO, 86 OF 2007 

Shri Bimalendu Gupta 

• .Appiicant' 

-Versus- 

Union of India & Ors. 

S S • • Respondents 

The reply is filed on behalf of all 

the Respondents against the rejoin-

der flied by the applicant- 

IiiJE1J Y OF I HPOJjPE  NTS 

1. 	That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 1 of the rejoinder, the statement is denied. 

Respondent No. (V) Ms. Akoijam Rina Sr. Dy. Accountant 

General (Accounts and VLC) was holding the additional 

charge of Administration due to leave of regular Sr. Dy. 

Dy. Accountant General (Admn) (Respondent No.(LV) of OA 

88/2007) during the period when the rejoinder applica-

tion was filed and hence Respondent No. (V) as Sr. Dy. 

Accountant General (Admn) was competent to file the 

written statement on behalf of the other Respondents, as 

authorised by the Headquarter office vide letter No. 

Contd. .. P1- 
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274-LC/69-2007 dated 23.4.07 for filing the OA No. 

86/2007 before the Honble Tribunal on behalf of the 

Respondents including Union of India Ministry of Finan-

ce. The written statement was also approved by the 

Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General of.  .. India 

for filing before.the Honble Tribunal vide the said 

letter ibid. 

A copy of the letter dated 23.4.07 annexed 

herewith as Annexure - 1. 

2. 	That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 2 of the instant application, the Respondents 

beg to state that what has been stated by the applicant 

Shri Bimalendu Gupta, Sr. Accountant (now under suspen-

sion) is not factually correct. The Respondent No.(V) 

was holding the charge of both Administration and Ac-

countants/VLC during the period when the rejoinder 

application was filed before the Honble Tribunal Sr. 

Dy. Accountant General (A)/ Dy. Accountant General (A) 

being the appointing authority, Disciplinary authority 

in terms of Rule 2 of CCS (CCA) rules, 1965, is there-

fore competent to the file the written statement before 

the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

A copy of Rule 2 of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 is 

annexed herewith as Annexure - 

Contd. . 
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3. 	That with' regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 3 of the instant application, the Respondents 

beg to state that the contents of the rejoinder of the 

applicant are not correct and hence denied. The period 

of 213 days running across 8.3.06 to 23.3.01 excluding 

holidays/SaturdaYs/SUndaYs/leave availed of by 	the 

~Dplicant wa6s trea~ted -as dies non 	order datpd 

27.3.01 by respondent No.V being the leave sanctioning 

authority in respect of the Applicant as per 61 No. (6) 

below rule 11 of CCS (CCA) Rule 1965. 

It is humbly submitted that holidays/satur-

days/Sundays etc. were not treated as dies non and 

• 

	

	salary to the applicant has been admitted for these days 

in accordance with the principle laid down in the order 

• 

	

	of: the Honble Tribunal dated 28.11.2001 in the matter 

of OA 245/2001 filed by the official in connection with - 

• 	 _ 
an earlier order of dies non pertaining to the period 

from 27.9.98 to 12.11.98. 

* 	 The communication of the order dated 21.3.01 

was issued to the Applicant who however refused to 

receive it. The same was then sent to him by Registered 

post to his residential address. In this connection the 

Respondents beg to state that the applicant is in the 

habit of disobeying order of his Superiors andneglec- 
S 	

. 	 .-•'... 

ting his officially allotted work and was placed under 
'. 	 --p, 	 - •- 

suspension 	w.e.f. 11.4.01. Department 	Disciplinary - 

proceeding has been initiated against him in this re- 

Contd. .. P1- 
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qard. A copy of the order for subsistence allowance 

dated 12.4.07 was issued to him by special messengers to 

his residence. However, when the messengers met him the 
$ 

applicant refused to receive the said order and stated 

that he was not going to receive any communication from 

office personally and that all communication to him 

should be routed through his lawyer. In view of his said 

refusal, the said order was subsequently sent by Regis-

tered Post to his residential address. 

A copy of order dated 12.4.07 is annexed 

herewith as Annexure -3. A copy of the Hon -

ble Tribunal's said order dated 28.11.2001 is 

given at Annexure -_4 

4. 	That with regard to the staternen,t made in 

paragraph 4 of the instant application, it is stated 

that the statement is not correct. The Ap1icant's 

salary for the month of January,2007 was withheld on the 

ground that he had not attended to his allotted work and 

he was further directeV to complete all pending work. 

However, the applicant failed to abide by the order of 

his higher authority and he continued to simply put his 

\ signature on the sectional attendance Register and leave 
-I 

the Section without permission from the Supervisory 

Officers and without attending to his official work, On 
'V 

account of the Applicant's habit of attending office 

without doing any work and of leaving his section after 

Contd. . . 
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• putting his signature in the Attendance Register without 

authority, his work had to be reallocated to other staff 
)' 

on payment of honorarium basis, thus costing the exohe- 
I I 
V  quer additionally. Therefore, the order for dies non 

vide- No. CA-4/CON/2006-07/part/107 dated 27.3.07 (copy 

enclosed as Annexure -XV) was issued by the respondent 

No. (V) in her capacity as leave sanctioning authority 

vide Rules stated in para 3 above. 

5. 	That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 5 of the instant application, the respondents 

beg to state that the statement submitted by he appli-

cant is factually incorrect. The applicant was asked 

vide Memo No. SR.DAG(A)/PIISC/06-07/1 dated 5.2.07 to 

complete all his pending work by 12.2.07 and submit 

completion report, failing which disciplinary action ---------- 

would be initiated against him. In spite of this, he did 

not attend to his allotted work; but on 12.2.07 he 

sought extension of time to furnish the reply of Memo 

dated 5.2.07 on the ground that he was busy with regard 

to medical consultation of his wife. The Respondent I -- 	 - •-- 	 - 	 - 

begs to place before the Honb1e Tribunal that Shri. 

Gupta did not complete his work and file a completion 

report by 12.2.07 and instead sought unnecessary long 

time of 10(ten) days for furnishing a reply. It is 

further submitted that the applicant utterly neglected 

his official duty and failed to discharge his responsi-

bility as a public servant, and has tried to mislead the 

Contd. . 
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Honble Tribunal by prevarication of facts. Further, it 

is submitted that the administration of this office has 

maintained transparenCY and has given ample opportunity 

the applicant to attend to his allotted work before the 

t't decision to withhold his salary was made. It is restated 

that the said decision is a consequence of his willful 

and continued refusal to perform his duty, and not at 

all an arbitrary decision. 

It is reiterated that the applicant had 

represented and sought from the office certain tools 
--- --4 

such as gloves and mask for his use while working in the 
- -.------ - ---- 	- -- 

Section. It is submitted that there is no provision in 

this office and the Department to supply such items from 

office of Dealing Assistants for their routine, day to 

day work in the Section, the applicant was appropriatelY 

informed vide letter No. AG(A&E)/A5sam/ReC0/33/2 006  

07/177 dated 18.9.2006. The office makes the best ef-

forts to keep its premises neat and clean as far as 

practicable. Incidentally, it isa matter of fact that 

no complaint has been received from other officials in 

the office in this regard to the extent of being unable 

to work without gloves and masks. It is therefore evi-

dent that the applicant is simply making use of this as 

an excuse for not carrying out his official duty and it 

is an effort on his part to divert attention from the 

real issue which is his dereliction of duty, and conduct 

unbecoming of a Government Servant. 

Contd. . . P/- 
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the applicant's claim that he had performed 

his duty as per direction of Respondent No. V is not 

factually correct. The position of work pending on his 

table as per report of Sectional Incharge already sub-

mitted before the Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure-Ill. 

Further, the applicant's statement before the 

Honbje Tribunal that he had applied for Casual Leave 

\for5(five)c1as 	 oor- 

rect. \1-ecAs per office record he remained absent from 

office without any authority w.e.f. 22.3.07 to 26.3.07 

which had 3(three) working days. It is submitted that 'no 

application for any Casual leave had been received by -- 
the appi icants Supervisory Officer. 

	

6. 	That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 6 of the instant application, it is stated 

that the matter has already been explained in the fore-

going paras. 

	

1. 	That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 7 of the instant application, the respondents 

begs to state that the reasons for withholding of salary 

in respect of the applicant have been explained in the 

foregoing paras and Respondent No.IV and IX did not take 

any arbitrary decision and have no intention of haras-

sing the applicant and his family. 

Contd. . 
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8. 	That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 8 of the instant application, the Respondents 

beg to state that the applicant misleading the lion bie 

Tribunal by making fctually incorrect statements. It is 

humbly submitted that whatever recovery has been mede 

from the applicant's pay has been made in accordance 

with relevant rules. 

As regards recovery of Rs.712 in the month 

of December, 2005 and the recoveries made thereafter, 

the same was made on account of the Loan availed of by 

from Assarn Civil Accounts Association Co-operative 

Mutual Benefit Fund Limited, Shillong, Civil Accounts 

Sports & Cultural Club, and staff Association in accor-

dance with relevant Rules and with prior consent of the 

applicant as is the practice followed in the office and 

• applicable to all similarly placed employees of the 

office. Copy of the consent letter of staff Association 

as furnished by theapplicant is enclosed as Annexure-5. 

• 	The matter was explained to the applicant ,vide letter 

No. 	Admn. II/Bills/Ghy/Misc/part-I/O5_06/613 	dated 

27.01.2006. 

It is denied uneciuivocally that it is the 
- 

intention of the Respondents to harass the Applicant by 

making recovery from 4is . pay as alleged by him. 1t is 

humbly submitted that, on the contrary, it is the appli-

cant whose cantankerous actions amount to harassment to 

Contd. . Pt- 
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• your humbleRespondents and is resulting_ihstaqe• of 

valuable' time and energy of the Respondents in the. 
- 

• conscientious discharge of their official duties. 

It is humbly submitted thatas tega:rds the 

charges brought up by the.applicant In OA No.8/20:07 as 

mentioned by him in hIs petition,, the requisite written 

statement will be made befOre the Hon 'ble Tribunal in 

connectiOn with t'hat-OA.It is humbly submitted that OA 

N6.8/2007 was received by the Respondents on 3.4.2001 

• 	• 	which was subsequent to receipt of the Instant O.A. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Taririi Mohan Roy, S/o. Late H.C. Roy, aged about 	59 

years, Sr. Deputy Accountant General i/c Administration, 

Office of the Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Beltola, 

Guwahati, Dist. Kamrup, Assam and competent officer of 

the answering respondents, do hereby verify that the 

statement made in paras 	 are 

true to my knowledge and those made in pares 

being matters of record are true to my information 

derived therefrom which I believe to be true and the 

rests are my humble submission before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

And I sign this verification on this 	th day 

of 	ZOO? at Guwahati. 

1Ph1 (St.) 
Sr. Dy. Accntt General (Adifl 
rii: T r 

010  the Accountant Generai (AI'.fd 

11T, 46RM, 	9 
1aIdAmgun. 6iokwis. Guwaflei.2 



- 	

274 - L/ 69- 2007 

511  / 	çT 	
Iinq 

1 0, 

OFHCE0FTIE ectt 	
COMPTROLLER&AUDITOIIGENIRA 

OFINDIA  
10, 	 •..r.!y 	

IO.BAHADUASHAHZAFARMARG 1.. 	
New Delhi - 110002 

/ DATE 	3.. 12__ Shri T. M. Roy 
Sr. Deputy Accountant Genera' (Admn.), Olo Accountant General (A&E), 
Assani, 
Guwahatj 781029 

Sub:- 	OA No. 86/07 filed by Shri Bimaiendu Gupta, Sr. Accountant 
Sir, 

ç I am directed to invite a reference to your office letter No. Sr. DAG (A)/ 
OA- 86/ 2007/ 181 dated 09.2.2007 regarding the case OA 86/07 filed by Shri Bimalejidu Gupta bcf'orc the l -Ion'ble CAT Guwaliati 

Bench and to state that draft written statement is- has been approved by the fl 	competelit Authority for filing •it before the Tribunal aIongwit1 annexures d 
i.-. 	

after verifying the factual psition therein. 
2. 	You are requested to ensure that the written statement is flied \\ 

on behalf of all the respondent including U01, Ministry of Finance. 
Annexures to the OA may be sent to this office for records. 

\ vo .  
pk 

-~, , ~-OA 
\'o.urs faitlifuily 

(liawa Singli)' 
Adniinis(i. itjvc Officer (Legal) 

O 	O/P0 	232310 23231761 
/TeIex :031•65981 031-65847 ARGEL NEW DELill  

11 •2:3230 I 
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• 	 CHAFFER 1 

• 	
•;•,r 	 ICentral Civil Services 	 - 

(Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules 

PART I 	 I 

• 	 .. 	 GENERAL 
Short title and commencement 

(1) These Rules may be called the Central Civil Services (Classifica-  
tion, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965.  

• 	 (2) They shall come into force on the 1st December, 1965.  

Interpretation  
In tjie rules, unless the context otherwise requires,— 

j4 "Appointing authority", in relation to a Government servant,  
means—  
(i) the authority empowered to make appointments to the 

Service of which the Government servant is for the time 

	

I 	
being a member or to the grade of the Service in which the  
Government servant is for the time being included, or 

	

1 	(ii) the authority empowered to make appointments to the post 

	

• I 	 which the Government servant for the time being holds, or 
the ahority which appointed the Government servant to  
such Service, grade or post, as the case may be, or  
where the Government servant having been a permanent  
member of any other Service or having substantively held 
any other permanent post, has been in continuous employ-  
ment of the Government, the authority which appointed  
him to that Service or to any grade in that Service or to  
that post, 

whichever authority is the highest authority;  
(b) ''Cadre authority", in relation to a Service, has the same mean-

ing as in the rules regulating that Service; 
1. Published, vide 0.1., M.H.A., Notification No, F. 7/2/63-Ests. (A), dated the 20th 

• S 	 November, 1965. 

7 
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2 	 SWAMY'S—CCS (CCA) RULES 	 [RULE2 

L'1 	 (C) "Central Civil Service and Central Civil Post" includes a civilian 

	

Service or civilian post, as the case may be, of the correspond- 	 •-'. 

ing class in the Defence Services, 	 "- 
(d) C'omnzzssion means the Union Public Service Commission,  

	

T1 	(e) Defence Services means sen ices under the Government of 
India in The Ministry of Defence, paid out of the Defence 
Services Estimates, and not subject to the Army Act, 1950 (46 
of 1950), the Navy Act, 1957 (62 of 1957), and the Air Force 
Act, 1950 (45 of 1950); 	 • 
"Department of the Govern,nent of India" means any estab- 
lishment or organization declared by the President by a notifi- 

	

• I 	 cation in the Official Gazette to be a department of the 
Government of India; 

"Disciplinary authority" means the authority competent under 
these rules to impose on a Government servant any of the pen-
alties specified in Rule 11; 

(Ii) "Government servant" means a person who- 

is a member of a Service or holds a civil post under the 
Union, and includes any such person on foreign service or 
whose services are temporarily placed at the disposal of a 
State Government, or a local or other authority; 
is a member of a Service or holds a civil post under a State 
Government and whose services are temporarily placed at 
the disposal of the Central Government; 
is in the service of a local or other authority and whose 
services are temporarily placed at the disposal of the 
Central Government; 

"Head ofthe Department" for the purpose of exercising the 
powers as appointing, disciplinary, appellate or reviewing 
authority, means the authority declared to be the Head of the 
Department under the Fundamental and Supplementary Rules 
or the Civil Service Regulations, as the case may be; 
"Head of the Office" for the purpose of exercising the powers' 
as appointing, disciplinary, appellate or reviewing authority 
means the authority declared to be the Head of the Office 
under the General Financial Rules; 
"Schedule" means the Schedule to these rules; 

(1) "Secretary" means the Secretary to the Government of India 
in any Ministry or Department, and includes- 

a Special Secretary or an Additional Secretary, 
a Joint Secretary placed in independent charge of a 
Ministry or Department, 
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OFFICE OF TRE.ACCOIJNTANT GENERAL (A&E) ASSAM, 
BELTOLA, GUWAHATJ.29 

	

No. Sr.DAG(A)/Adfljp/ G/partl2 16 	Dated 12/4/2007 

. 	Al"2007 
In continuation of this Office order No. Sr.DAG(A)/Adjp/ BG/ part/194 dated 

11/4/07 Placing Shri Bimalendu Gupta, Sr. Accountant uiider 5upnsj on  w.e.f. 11/4/07, 
it is further ordered that the said Shi Bimalñdu Gupta Sr. Accountant will be entitled to 

Subsistence Allowance w.e.f. 11/4107 at an amount equal to th lave salary which the 

Governnient servant would have drawn if he had been on leave on 1a1f averagelpay or on 
half pay and in addition, dearness allowance,, if admissible on the basis of 

such leave 
salary from the date and during the eriod of suspension under.the statutory provision of 
FR•53. ' 

The Subsistejce Allowance 

le 
 shall not be' denie on any goün I 

 d 'unless a 
Government servant is unable to/dos not furnish a ceriificate that he is not engaged in 

any other employment, business, proession or vocation during the pñod of suspension. 
Durihg the period of suspes 	

n 
ion, th ' Headquarters of the GoVernnt Servant 

will continue to be Guwahati, Assaml 

Copy ,to:- 
1. The Accounts Officer, ii 

payment of Subsistence A 
oniy wheni supported 
Pam 2 above 
Shri Bimalendu Gupta, Sr. 
No.103, Sarumotoria, Disp 

 Pay and Accounts Officer, 
 Accounts Officer, ilê CA-4 

Sr. Dy. Accomtant General Admn) 

Adn - 'Section. He is requeeà' to make 
)wance to Shri Bimalendu Gupta, Sr. Mcoüntant 
y a certificate furnished by him as, mentioned in 

ccountant Arunudoi Apartment, Block-B Fl at 
Guwahatj - 781 006. 

10 the A.G.(A&E) Assam, Guwahati29 
ection. 	 ' 	' I 

Sr Dy. Accountant  

0 
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j original ApplicatiOn Ho. 245 of 2001 

Date of Orders This the 28 
	)ay of Novetber 2001. 

W.)N' BLE tR.K.K. SHARNAAL1I 	PX1WE MEMBER 

Shri Bimalondu Gupta 
r. Accountant 

0/0 the 	.Assam. Beltola. MoidaIngaOfl, 

Gwwahati 29.. 	 ••. 	Applicant 

By Advocate Mr. H.K.Das. Mr.B.Patbak. 

1. Union of India. Represented by the Secretary 
to the Govt. of India, New Delhi-i. 

The Comptroller aand Auditor General of India. 
Bahadur Shah Tafar I4arg. 
Indraprstha Head Poet office, 
Post Bag No.7. New Delhi 

The Accountant General") )hssam. 
MoidaingeOn. Beltola. 
Ouwahati-29. Assazn 

i.  c5 

The Deputy Accountant Generel(Mnifl) 
o/o the Accountant oeneral(k) Aaajn. 
MoidamgaOfl. flaltola. 
Guwahati29. 

TheSenior -1--ccounts Officer. 
i/c C,A. S-tion. 
0/0 the j,,(A&Z) Aaam, ModaaggaOfl. 
Beltola. c ahati-29. 

The Sectic 
0/0 the 	A&E) A 

Guwahati 3.... 	
S. S 	

R03pondentae 
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L 

By Advocate -. A.Deb Roy. Sr.C.G054 

ORDER. 

.i 	,(A1.)MN) ! 

r this application the applicant has challenged 

the Office Order dated 4512.bB 3* informing him that the 

period of 47 days from 27.9.98tO 12,11.98 shall be treatE4) 

as Diea noif 

The applicant is working as Senior Accountant in 

th - 	of the Accountant G en eral(A&E), Assam. Guwahati. 

H 	-'ctd to attend 	 Mmdi Training 
contd/- 

01 



Ile 

01 I 
for Praveen Examjnatjon for a period of 47 

day5 from 
27.998 to 12.11.98 for two days in a week. The PUnisnent 
of "dies non" has been given to the applicant for non conple.. 
tion of the Compilation work of Oowalpara Treasury for the 
month of 6/98 and 7/98. The aPPlicant has chall 8nged the 
ixzgn order on the ground that he has attended the Hj,udj 
Training and also got Certificate on completion of the 
training. It is also stated  that the aPPlicant was attending 
his office reularj.y and assigned dutie8. He attended to the 

compilation work of Golpara Treasury In the presence of 
Senior Accot5 Officer, The applicant has referred 

to the 
letter dated 12.1.99 to the Accountant General (E) Assam, 
intimating him that. .the work entrusted to him is almost com_ 
pleted and it will take some time for final touch,o. 

Heard Hr,11,j<• 	learned counsel appearing on 
• 	•. 	behalf of the applj cant and 	Rôy Sr.CoQ.s.c. appea... 

Ofl behalf of the respondents In the written statent 
has been stated that 

the work in the office of the respon 
is time bound 

and fOr undergoing 1iind Training for 

clasaea 

aveen  
Examination the applicant had to attend the training 
only for two hours on two days in a week. The applj_ ca 	id not comet, the official works • The a pp I cant has  

put signature in the Atendance Rotiater and wa s not  attending to work requ1ary, Mr.A.Deb Roy, 
Sr.C.G.S.C, referred the 

CLStCC1) Rules and he aruecI that as per CCS(CC1t) Rules when 

a OoveriJient Servant is absent from duty without proper per.. 

mi.ssionor when on duty in Office, has left the office without 
proper permi8sion or while in the office refused to perform the 
duties assigned to then, the leave sanctioning authority 

L cont.. 

/ 

/ 

I' 
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. 	
ay order that the dy 

on which worXnot perfó 	be 4 treated a 	di 	non', / 

	

I have heard 
learned counselfor 

the part 	at 

	

There La 
no dLapt0 that the applj 	

ha8 auc8, fully co 11  p1et 	
the li-indl Trajnj  

27.9.98 to 	
dj the Period from 

 12011,98 as evident from the CArtIfI ca  Anflore '' to 	 t0  
the O.A. The Raapondnt 41 80 submItthat 

 the applicant has  
Reçist 	 en'PuttIng initjaj3 in the attendance 

learnedounse for the applicant  
argued that the respofldO8 have  and 	 treat the day8 of Saturday  and other hol 
of the vje 	

iday8 period as dies non' 	am that the Reapont3 ha 
th ve  not caref 	oongider reply of the aPP11 	by letter dated 1' ha 	 2.j,9 in 	ch he 	

suitt that he has almost ° 
plet the rk hiOh a aasi 	to h. Th Pp1icant 8uitted a to the Accountant Gon 	 ropre3 tati 

ora1() Assa but the
on  

have not given any reply t 	
reandents 

o the lett 	dated 12.1 'ppoar5 that the respox1dta 	
99, 

hay0 not fairly approotQd fact5, the re3pn8 
hav 	 the

e tak the entire perj 	dje 

11 	

n, It La aeon from Anexure V to the Written statent the 	for 

to the a 	

flOfl j of 	
v rk hae been pplicant Ofl 4.2,99, 8.2,99 and 12.299 hi1e 'dies non' has been consIdered for the p 

27 . 9 .1998 to 12.11.1998 	
eiód from  

In the fact and 	
the order dated can not be $U8taid 	
aaide. The app is dirc 	

to mak a, repre3tation Withj 
a period of 15

llmnt 

day0 from the 
date o recei of. this order 

and the Respo... 
are diretj to reconsider 

the reprentatj0 of the  

co 

'4. 



/ 

/ 
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app1jnt by paasjng  a reasoned order witIjy a period of 

2 months from the date of receipt of the repre$tat1on 

The app1catj.n is disposed of as above. There 
shall however, be no order as to coats. 

Sd/mEII3ER (/ur'1N) 

 

;1? 	 . 

........... 
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LETTER 1F DECLP'I1(J 	
f • 	 (•__ 

	

I). 	

heing a 'r'emher of /'cco ts Categ7 	
ssociati on fl/n the Assa, 

Guwahati hereby authoriso deduction ofrnOnthI 
	h ss 

crip 	of 	
from my saiary and authorise lts Payment t Acco 	Cateqnr, III SSocatInn, GUWahatj 

') 	'1-/';\' 	/_•) ture 	
- •' / 	

• (_ S 	Name 	
A 

DG;lqna tion
( 115 

TO BE FILLED IN p.,' THE LSOcIt.TJ-j 	 • 

It Is certified that Sri/Smti 

 
................

15 	Inembe r  t SSOCIatIO 	 ,CCOUflts Category Jj 0/fl the AG(AE)/ssair Guwaj-  )atI 

J 
SignatUre of •uthorjsed 
EGare i-. 

/ 

II 

,• 

( S.  

INA 
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IN THE CENTRAL Iff IZ2YIAPIVE TRIBUNAL 

11 
O.A. No.52002 

Shri Bimalen du Gupta ... Applicant 
-versus — 

Secretary to the Govt. of India. 
Ministry of Finance (Dt. of 
Expenditure) New-. Delhi and. 
Others 

ftspondents 

In the Matter of : 

An. Afidavit filed by the applicant. 

AL1LT. 

I, Shri Binalendu Gupta, son. of late Biswanatn 
Gupta, age about 55 years presently working as a Senior 
Accoun.tant in the 0/0 the Pespon den t No.3.  the Accountant. 
Genieral(A&E)Assam,, Maidamgaon, Beltola Guwaiaati-29 and 
resident of Assam residing at Arunudoi Residency ,  Sahid. 

.lip Huzuri Path Sarumotoria, Dispur Guwahatl-.6. P.S. 
Dispur, District Kamrup, Asamm dio Aaereby solemnly affirm. 

.an:d declares as follows :. 

it. 	That ii am the applicant of: tje instant 0.A 
nd as such I am fully conersent with the facts and 

circumstances.of the instant case and hence I. am compe-
tent to swear this Affidavit. 

That; the applicant begs to state that this 
Afiidavit as an; oath to place some more and recent: fct 
incidents in conneation to the subject. matter o f this instant: 
case for purpoma.4 of incorporation mi the main applic:ation 
and this affidav?it may be readL with and may be treate(L as 
a part o f the instant application:.. 

That tht applicant begs to state according, to 
pro ce du re o I Acco un tin g. Ann exu re-i p age 12 01 C& AG' s Manual 
o f standing or der XAcounts and E.titlement) 'bl-I tke 
applicant after complition; of Accounts for the month€ of: 
8/2005 of Rongia Treasury on 21.4.2006,, the applicant flndi 
sorn e anomilies in the Di spur and Pongi a Tire asu ry vo U cbere/ 

schedules which are not marked pperiy; by the Treasury 

C ontd. . 
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concerned and according to guideline of the Pesponden't No2 
the Applicazt., filed/submitted K Note" on 08. ,.062006 to the 
Accounts offic:e i/c CA-4 section. Respondent No.7 to take 
up the matter 01 improper. submission of Treasury Vouchera 
alongwith Schedulss it is difficult to identitfy proper 
entry of the schedules and weed Dispur and RonLa Treasury 
c].eri ±1 cation. in. this regard. But the Respondent No.7 did 
ff0 t take any action; on; the issue =Lt fore takIn.g cleri fication 
from the concerned Treasury awd the Accoun.ts for tbemonth of 
September,2005 owwarda kept withi Superviaor i/c Respondet 
N.9,.The Respon.dent No.7 ow receipt of the "No te" as stated. 
above a. letter iàsued to the applican;t. on. 12.6.2006 wIth, a 
motiwated facts which.. is not. co:rrect. 
L.. 	That the aplican.L begs to state that durin,g the 
year 2005 the applicant, was rewarded HonarariumPby the Accoun.tant 
General (A&E) Assam on. the Pecommendation. of the tEtt.Section. 
officer C,4 fr performance of extra accounting work and 
detachment of schedules of I.spur and Pona Treasury ini addition 
to tne appllc.anit n'ormaiL. works. Az such., the statement of the 
Pespon.dent that the applicant did not do his allo..ted duties 
is bias an,d motivated an:d àsstat.ed. In the Written.. statement 
are liable to set aside. 

That the applicant begs, to state that there is 
no Rules to held up/stopped payment of salary of the applicant 
on the ground non-performance of duties which is no fault, of 
the applicant. The pay stopped by Respondent f15 under order 
dated 16.01 • 2007 page 27 o f wrIttem statemenLt and order dated 
13.2.2007 kre con.tradlctory statemen.t of the Pespomdent No.5 
who is not competent autho rIy_toJssue  any, minor/majoT Pan elt 
etc_topI1t_the Pespon.dent is not appointing 
Au%4,3rity hence the written statement riled by the Pespon.den.t 
No.5 liable to be set a:&. de and direction myn dlhe 
passed to the Pespon.dent No.3 to pay the due alarywe. f. 
January,2007 onwards and also consider to set aside the order 
dated 27.03.2007  page 20 nhexure-IV on the ground  the order 
issued by the incompetent authoity on; 27.3.007  which was not 
yet issued to the applican.t just to misguide the Hon;"ble  Tribunal 
the order was incorporated In the statement to fulfil their egp.. 

Tat the applicant begs to state that the Pespon- 
dent No.5 1w a letter dat.ed. 5..2007 directed tne applicant to 
complete the Dispur and RongLa Treasury Accounts. of April & May ,  
Accounts of 2006 by 12.2.2007. The aplicanit after comlitiom 
Of Accx un.ts 0 f April ,,200 6 put up a n te to the Supervisor o f (4-4 
to take up the matter of anomiliës of Th'easury Accounts to the 
concerned Treasury on 16.1.2007 but the supervisor failed to 

act according to Pulea/orders and an.. applicatiom filed ow 

fJJ . 20.02.2007(Annexure_1,  9046 Reloiirder dated. 17..5.2007) 
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3) . 	Gwahati Bench 

The PesponLden t No.5.  already order to the Applicanit to 
complete the detachmen.t of vouchers Of Treasury Accoumts 
før April and May 9 200 by 12..2.2007 at tflis stage the 

the Stoppedipayment of Sa].a = fOr the month.. o fjänuary, 
2007 on the last workinig day i.e. 31..1.2007 i10 unijust 
improper and iuegal air4without applicationi of minid the 

order dated 13.2.2007, 16.1.2007 anid 27.3.2007 (&itexu.re-3 

pag-16 of the iniatanit 0Page 27' of: the written ataexnant 
o f. the Responidenit and AflnLexure-iV) deserve set aside. T he 
applicanit further stated that the IThsponident No.5 	 ilaw.  
Pina Is presently workjng as Semior Deputy,  Accountant Genieral 
in the o ffice of the Accountan.t Geweral(Au.t) Asm, Moidam.. 
&aon,,Guwahati-29 under Pesporthent No .Z, 

COvy f the letter of Responden.t NO.5 
dated 5,2.2007 is anniexed anid marked 
as nnexure- 1. 

7.. 	That the applicant begs to state that the Pesponidenit 
Nb .1 S. Deputy 4ccountant Generai (Admni.) anid the Pesponiden t 
MOO Shri Tarini Mohani Poy IA&AS are the same person holding 
the charge o f Administration Mt kkz vide a letter Nb • Sr. DAa(A)/ 
Gil97/iy8/307/227 dated 27.7.2007 very clearly stated ii the 
last part of the letter that the/ui rfm Jamiary,2007 
necessary action will be taken. on the conclusion of the 
disciplinary pro cee.ding,/ Of the cse(as this is subjudice). 
but the Respon:dent N0463 maintaining the suspension. order, 
zzA ill egally and en forced payment o f. Subeis tan ce allowance 
w. e,.f. 11 • 1. O07 to iO .9.2007 vi.de letter dated 15. 10 • 2003. 
Wheni the matter ofpayaent of salary from Jamiary,2007 onwards ---------- 
issubjudice a'gcording, to esponden:t Ito. 10 as well as the 
order da.ted. 27tQ?L. tue recovery o amount of Pa. 11liOO/- 
from: 3ubsistan.c•e allowance as excess pay iswjuat amd not 
correct, because the matter Is still, pending hisãn'ble •-• 	•,.- Tribunal for decision. 

Copies of. the letter dated. 27..7.2007 
and pay statement dated 15.10.07 
are annexed anid marked as Annexure.. 
2: anid 3. 8. 	The Pesponident No.5 wide letter dted2a.5.a0O7 

claimed that the salary was held up until he was completed the 
z1bidatwork al]ioted to him. COpyy oftbe letter dated 22.5.2007 
is annexed herewith. anid marked as tnnexure-,. 

.. 0 
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The copy of the letter dated 22.5.2007 
is atmexed and marked as Atinexure- 

The tue humble applicant begs to submit that 
this a fit case to admit.. DUe s pe4,ding admission of the 
case the Respondentsi deliberately ignored pa,.ynrent of salary ,  
o f the applicant from Jianuary, 2007 oni wards on, flimsy,  groun.d. 

10, 	That this affidavit is made bonafide and fbr ,  
the end of justice,. 

That the atatementa made in this paragraph, anid 
those made ini.  paragraphi ta 3 toQ are the matter of recordis 
being derivedi therefrom are true to my information anid para 
8 are my humble submission before this Tribunal,. 
Aflid I put my' hand.un!to this affidavit on this 5th Day, of 
No vember, 2007 at Guwahati. 
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Memo Sr.DAG(Ajcs)fMjsc/06-07/1 	 Dated 05 -02 -2007 

It has come to the notice that Sri Bimalendu Gupta, Sr.Accountant, CA-4 has not 
performed his allotted duties and was issued memo by the Sectional- In charge on 
12/1/07 with directions to explain himself within 3 days. However, it is informed that he 
has not submitted his explanation till date. 

In the mean time, work related to Rangiya Treasury and Dispur Treasury for April 
and May Accounts 2006 which were allotted to Sri Gupta is yet to be performed by him 
thereby lctding to accumulation oiwork arrears in the Section. 

Sri Binialendu Gupta, is therefore, directed to complete all pending works allotted 
to him within a week failing which disciplinary action will be initiated against hini 

Sri Gupta is also directed to explain his non-compliance to memo dated 12/1/07 
issued by the Sectional - Incharge of CA-4. 

He should complete all pending work and submit completioi report and 
explanation as directed above by 12/2/07 failing which disciplinary action will he 
initiated against him. 

Sri Binialendu Gup 	
Sr.Dy.Accountant General(AIcs) 

Sr.Accountant, CA-4 



Office of the Accountant.G éia(A&E) Assä 
BY SPECIAL MESSANGER 	?mrn 1rflM, 1 j)20o 

Maidamgaon, Beitola, Guwahati-781029. 

-• 	 ': 

4. ' 	•. 

No. Sr. DAG(A)/0A/97/178/2007/227 	Date 27-07-2007 

To 
Sri Bimalendu Gupta, 
Sr. Accountant (Under suspension), 
'Arunudoi Residency' 
Block-B, Flat No. 103 
Swahid Dilip Huzuri Path 
Sarumotoria, Dispur, 
Guwahati- 781006 

Sub: Personal hearing on 3 1-07-07 in compliance with 
Hon'ble CAT's order dated 05-07-2007 in OA No. 
178/2007. 

With reference to your FAXED letter dtd.26-07-07 on 

the subject cited above, I am to inform you that no legal 

practitioner will be allowed on the date of personal hearing 

fixed on 31-07-07 as this is not permissible under Rule. You 

may, however, take the assistance of any oLher Government 

Servant at your headquarters. 

As regard release of salary from January '2007, 

necessary action will be taken on the conclusion of the 

disciphnary proceedings/of the case (as this is subjudice).. 

This issues with the approval of the Pr. Accountant 

General. 

Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Adnn.)'' 

	

\ 	• 
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FPI'RX : 036 I-23059 
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Subsistance allowance in rio of Shri Bimatendu Gupta,Sr. Acctt., Under suspension w.e.f. 11/04/2007 to 30/09/2007. 
 

PAY 	OP 	Pp 	DA SCA 	HRA 	TOTAL PFOF. TAX CGEGIS CGHS FEST.ADV EXCESS PAY 	M Co 	TO T 
 MBFL 	DEDUCTiON NET PAY 

APR'07 2533 1267 20 1330 133 1140 	6423 	133 	0 	0 	0 	1900 	1382 	3415 3008 
MAY07 3800 1900 30 1995 200 1710 	9635 	208 	30 100 	150 	1900 	1374 	3762 5873 
JUN'07 3800 1900 30 1995 200 1710 	9635 	208 	30 100 	150 	1900 	1366 	3754 5881 
JUL'07 3800 1900 30 2337 200 1710 	9977 	208 	30 100 	150 	1900 	1358 	3746 6231 
AUG'07 3800 1900 30 2337 200 1710 	9977 	208 	30 100 	0 	1900 	1350 	3588 6389 
SEP'07 3800 1900 30 2337 200 1710 	9977 	208 	30 100 	0 	1900 	1342 	3580 6397 

0 0 	0 	0 	0 	0 	0 	0 	0 	0 	 4586 	4586 -4586 
21533 10767 170 12331 1133 9690 55624 1173 150 	4W 14 	12758 26431 29193 

N.B. 	1. Monthly Pay Rs.7600/= 
DA 35% w.e.f. JanuarV2007 

41% w.e.f. July2007 
Excess Pay on account of 213 dies non. 
Feslwal Advance Recovery complet d in JuIV2007 

The Assam Civil Accounts Association Co-Operative Mutual Benefit Fund Limited, Shillong recovery for the month of Jan'07, Feb'07 and 
March'07 made at the due rate Rs.15981-, Rs.1598/- and Rs.1390/- respectively n terms of demand received from the Bank. 



	

~IT711  ~11; 	? T5  
Olfico or thu Accoutitant Cenri at (A I:) 

t114iI1, 	(1ci111, 	1idct 	O '< 
Maldamçjaoii, t3olohi, uwatiitI-70 - 1 029 
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No. Sr. DAO(A)/OA/97/2007/199 	dated 22.5.07 	 - 
10  

SIn- i Bimalendu Gupta 	 - 	 - 

Arnnudoi Residency 
• 	II lock B, Viol No. 103 

Swohid Dilip b1u7.uri Path, Sonnotorhi, I )ipur 
( iuwnliati 78 I 006 	 - 

- in-- 	--iibitioii oF -liii Uhintileiidu (hipt;i, Sr. Aceninitnot (ituw iindei 	ipeiiioii) 
(' 

	

	withdrawal ot the Suspension ot-det mid his nvcriiiciits in O/\ No. 9712001 
ted by hhn in I Jois'ble CAl', Ouwiitiati Ucticli - 

Ii O.A. No.97/2007 liled by him before (lie l-lon'blc Cetitral Adminisiiiilivc 

bitt ii (uw iii iU Ucnch Shri 13iivalcudu (upin, Sr. Acount tnt (iindci uspciision) (its 

(alcd Eli it lie had cnt an apphcation on I 04 07 to 1lii oil icc by J)ost i cg tiding tlic 

U i 1 order of 11 A.20QT placing tutu tmdci su l)ciusIou 'Ic is hci cby in fot mcd that (lie 

c id applicatioli ,  is yet to be received in tins office 1 lowcvcr, thc copy of .  Ins 

Id p1 cst. l ittl Olow . rcccvcd us Anuc,' ire 3 to his snid OA is coiicidctcd at chilly nod 

ymp itlit. I ic thy a'ul Elic views of (huts of fir c on thc issues i aiscd by litni nic conveyçd is 

Ri.1' it tliti, ICC OVCI O4 itoni his 	tiiiiy, tlic posititi ilct' bccn CXpltIiiC(l II) him 

PI%tCt- 

 

	

i)egIitIlitg with iltOl olliec letter clitted 20.5.0:1 and bdhivt,d h 	- 

it tiimndr I s/tcttt. itibotus duicd 20 11 03, 20.9.01, 7 1 6 05 mitid 11 9 05 	I liwuIu (lit ic 

oiIiti tiiitc i(inmi5;  1 ,13 hri I lipla w is itilot nicd (lint C enl ral S'ci viccs (Mcdicmtl A(tciidniicc) I 

-- Ru 	.wa notupplienble -to him as (3 uwalinti city is a CGI-IS covered miien and lie I ived 

within (tic CGI 18 	:;diction. lie had also been directed to 1i.iriishi relevwit docunietits 

and certificates iii si ippni-t o his claims to enable this oflice to further consider the parts 

tOilS tImi., could ill he ti(lnii(tcd in lime nb.semice of (lie snid clociiiuieiui/cciti1icite. 

tins ieprecimted again that his inedicul i-cimburscmiieiil claims ltn\'e not heeii1  
- 	----- 

- ''thee. The niatter has been exnniiiied OiiCC- again 1111(1 lie is licich)' 

-• 	
iW;1(l 

Maiciamgaori, flr1'- :' Guwahatl-7f31029 
"i I23 077l2 1 2 	 - 03012303142 '' E -innii  

I 

: 



-I. 

\ .uIoinle(I ittul, his ehainis have bceii dealt with correctly ill (COIlS uf 

procedures huRl doWil iii this builliff. 

Iluit With regard to 1100h)UYinCiit or sal noes From .1 uiry 2007, iIc 

inhoiiiied to him vide letter No.Admn.11/23/2001 .03/822 dated 13.2.07 which hm... 

received (In 14.2.07. 1 le isiieC(it1 	 1 10  

wus .9)iil, to complete the • worl nhlotled to hiiii. It is cxpiniiied to liiiii (lint (he said 
-.-,.. 

deeiiiiti Was iiiiitic in ViC',V of noi(-I,erIl.)iinuhice 101(1 11ccullitillitioll of work iiiitlonc. Sun 

(11.1 plU  is a iso i niormed that he had not been nuend ing to his work a lthou 'h lie used to pit 

his ii.omatuie in the Attendance Register; This dereliction of duty and non-perlormnnce by 

tiiuii 11mil been pointed out to hiiii by (hue Stipctviiory 011icet's i1'oni (line In (hue, nod ill 

writing vidcincmos dated 30.3.06, 27.4.06, 6.6.06, 8.6.06, 1.8.06, 12.1.07 and 5.2.07. it 

is it niutler of record that Shni Guptahilled to perform his du(ies in spite olrcpeu(cd 

reminders and advice, it is, therefore, not factually correct that Shd Gupta's salary with 

elThet from Janoiim'.y 2007 had been i1hheldsuddenlywithout asigmiing any reason or 

inloniimtioii as alleged by him.  

SI ri Go to I ins a Iso repented his all egat loll of 110 11-CO iiipii (((ICC ol thou' hI e Cent nil 

Adummiiuitrntivc 1ribuumuh's nuder of 28.11.2001 mid whuut, lie culls Iion_myu11eu1t ot uhtiiy 

to hi iii. lie is iuit'Otmcd once again that upprUliniate action was taken by (I us olhiec on 

receipt oF the said Homi'ble CAl' order by reviewing the decision on declaration 0 1 dies 

non, by issuing a self-explanatory revised on.ler and releasing the salary due to hum on 

account of the revision. [ii other words, the originul office order out dies iwo was 

reviewed nuid revised on tIme basiS or  (he said I lon't)le CAL' order. This position was 
-- 	='- 

 
-- 

cxjIaiuicd to Sill'i Gupta vlde'tliis ollice letter Mcoio No. Minn 1/I 1 C/13-63/20() 1-02/3409 

l.i(ed 5.2.02 which was received by huiuii on 6.102. Sun (luiptmi bus u'iiiscd this issue iigiiiii 

amid has hUed an upplicatioul before (lie I lon'l)he Central Adiiiiiiislrn(ivc lnihuuial iii spite 

nI!iinviiig lnti f'XphiOulC(I (lie pusiiioo. 

As regards the t4uspeii4k;u order samed to hun on it'll)7 it is cxlhmiiume(l to Sliti 

(icipta that tie has been put tuuud' 4usl)eiusiouu iii accordance with Suib-ruite (I) ol ,  Rule 10 

oh! CCS (UCA) Roles 1965 muui h;ut (lie grouiiids on which lie was poi tinder suispeimsioul 

hitts been clearly stated in thq preamiuble ol lie order No. Sr. DM3 (A)/Adnin./I'CIIIG/ I 9') 

dated II .4.2007 - which read as "Whereas a disciplinary proceeding. against Shiri 

h3iniaieiidu Gupta, Senior Accouninuit of CA '1 Section oF this Officciseontcumipi;itcd,iiid 
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til\iiance jn oilicc will picjidiec iuvcLigu1ioli and ini.cresti the 
	çv 

and sijbvcit discipline in the 0111cc''. As Shri Gupta is aw1I'(, the. 

E)iseiphinaryPiocceding agninsi hUll hUS Iii (act been hcgtiii ptoIllpl 1)1 Wi Ill the issue n I 

Chatge Sheet vide No. Sr. DAO(A)/MmnIPCI130/1'ni1/105 dated 23 4.07 which lie has 

l\'e1Lli30.407. it is thus clear that ShriGuptu has been put under suspcnsiou wholly 

inCOIIiJ)hitiIlCe with rules in this behalf and the Disciplinary Proceedings too will Follow 

the rules and orocedurcs laid down in this behalF. 

As rcgiirds the restriction imposed on Shiti Gupta on his entry to •  the ofFice 

ieicricd to by him In-his representation, it is pointed out to him that he is not barred from 

entering the office and can do so with the permission of Sr. DAG (Adnin) us stipulated iii 

the said office order of 11.4.2007. It is therefore, pointed out to- Shri Gupta that his 

euntcnlionttiuthewnscuinpelled_to send his application dated 12A.2007 to th6 office by 

posi in view of the siiid restritions imposed on him is not l.cuuble I-ic I S once ugnhll 

informed Unit the application dated 12A.2007claImed by him to have been posted to this 

olhee has tiot been received in this office as of chute which is over lourweeks. 

<  0 

Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Alnin.) 
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